PARTS LIST
HPmER

GT216

20204 11H  NOV. 2020

- 3aw=rad | g | DAVl Es/ IHI croupr







a3 PARTS LIST

CEXORRE., MRES. BRAR. EREREEESL, .

{BL (RH#ESKey No) DEEAMNLZERGIE, BARFTETEEEADT, TAISEKETS
SEiRERah (RE AR &h) & IEXSTESLY,
*XBRREBVRD-OFERKERTHENBYET

When ordering some parts, desighate the code No., name of parts and quantity.

But, the part which the entry of the (Index No.KeyNo)is not in can’t sell a simple substance.
And, order a full-equipped part(party part)to apply.

* This parts list may be modified without notice.

= x
CONTENTS
& HERFR
FIG.NO. SUBJECT
@I #E (ENGINE)

101

Ta—kJAavy

SHORT BLOCK

102 JYUHF—AYR CYLINDER HEAD
103 D)o E—~YRHN— CYLINDER HEAD COVER
104  AYLYbI=T+—ILF INLET MANIFOLD
105 IXJ—RARI=T4—ILF EXHAUST MANIFOLD
106 PYrA—Jovy CYLINDER BLOCK
107 RPYLY/FoE—AZ (AT az) BEARNG/UNDER Size
108  FAAI/R> OIL PAN

109 J¥IFL—hk REAR PLATE

110 AT XXr—X TIMING GEAR CASE
111 NIH— HANGER

112 )LD VALVE

113 hLIvTh CAM SHAFT

114 EXrY PISTON

15 ERR/A—S—ARATay)  FSToVOVeR size

116 93299 ¥Tk CRANK SHAFT

17 AANUEKRT OIL PUMP

118 ox—3a—iKRo7 WATER PUMP

19 =) 57> COOLING FAN

120 A>ozxHiarv/XL INJECTION NOZZLE
121 1ooxyaviRo 7 INJECTION PUMP
122 Ja—IIIoq)L5— FUEL FILTER

123 Ja—I)ATF FUEL PIPE

124 TF7HET4H ADAPTER

125  ILYRJvH() ELECTRIC(1)

126 ILORIY9(2) ELECTRIC(2)



127
128
129
130

YRFIR—I(F T av)
AVR—FR b7 $—Y(2615-300-045-10)
avR—F o b3—Y(2615-600-147-10)

aAVR—RU b 1—Y(6281-100-014-00)

@ v— %% (CHASSIS)

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
221
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

T3ryNIoPY)
VT4
75
9)—F
Ko7
a2y
A
Lis—
DRl
2L
Sylav
K474
)y
R
vy
RE)L
JL—=%
RA—IL
PTO
VA
IL—LA
7Ot
AEVRIL
Avk
RA—IL
)y
L/x—(J7k)
7—F
Hiv—
T —
—k
787
S
INRIL

REPAIR PARTS(OPTION)

COMPONENT PARTS
(2615-300-045-10)
COMPONENT PARTS
(2615-600-147-10)
COMPONENT PARTS
(6281-100-014-00)

BRACKET(ENGINE)SYSTEM
RADIATOR SYSTEM
MUFFFLER SYSTEM
CLEANER(AIR)SYSTEM
PUMP(FUEL)SYSTEM
TANK(FUEL)SYSTEM
BATTERY SYSTEM
LEVER(ACCELERATOR)SYSTEM
SHAFT(INPUT)SYSTEM
METAL(COUNTER)SYSTEM
MISSON(HST)SYSTEM
MOUNT(HST)SYSTEM
LINK(HST)SYSTEM
PEDAL(HST)SYSTEM
LOCK(PEDAL)SYSTEM
PEDAL(BRAKE)SYSTEM
BRAKE(PARKING)SYSTEM
WHEEL(REAR)SYSTEM
PTO(MOWER)SYSTEM
SHAFT(STEERING)SYSTEM
FRAME(MAIN)SYSTEM
AXLE(FRONT)SYSTEM
SPINDLE(KNUCKLE)SYSTEM
ROD(TIE)SYSTEM
WHEEL(FRONT)SYSTEM
LINK(MOWER)SYSTEM
LEVER(LIFT)SYSTEM
HOOD SYSTEM

COVER SYSTEM

FENDER SYSTEM

SEAT SYSTEM
(S TYPE-STANDARD/OPTION)

FLOOR SYSTEM
LAMP(HEAD)SYSTEM
PANEL SYSTEM

34
35
36
38

41
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
74
75
76
77
78
79



235 AAYF

236 IN—HRR

237 a—H—

238 A —F AUk

239 SR

240 SR

241 w29

242 aAVR—R2 b/ 3—Y(1782-201-200-30)
@ E7#i (MOWER)

301 SaAoMaAZN—FILD AT L

302 T —RARR)L)

303 H5—

304  JL—F

305 Tv¥

306  H/i—

307  Hi—

308 HRA—I

309 Yy

310 SN

312 Ex(E—2771)

313 H4—X

314  TNUFUY

315 aVR—R ks 3—Y(8670-101-210-00)
@l /4% (COLLECTOR)

401 IL—LA

402 AYI AT L

403 YTk

404 AYI AT L

405 YTk

406 aVTF

407  O)—F—

408 LiNn—

409 tEUH—

410 /N—RR

411 HNR—@TF)

412 FNILE@a—3ar L)

414  SR)L@A—3V LA)

415  FTILYESET(AT3V)

SWITCH(PANEL)SYSTEM
HARNESS SYSTEM
CHUTER SYSTEM
ORNAMET
LABEL(CONTROL)
LABEL(CAUTION)

LABEL(CE)

COMPONENT PARTS
(1782-201-200-30)

JOINT(UNIVERSAL)SYSTEM
CASE(BEVEL)SYSTEM
COLLAR(BLADE)SYSTEM
BLADE SYSTEM
DECK(MOWER)SYSTEM
COVER(DISCHARGE)SYSTEM
COVER SYSTEM
WHEEL(GAUGE)SYSTEM
LINK(LIFT)SYSTEM

LABEL

PIN(SAFETY)
CASE(BEVEL)ASSY(REPAIR)(1/2)
MULCHING(OPTION)

COMPONENT PARTS(8670-101-210-00)

FRAME SYSTEM
LOCK SYSTEM(EXCEPT A TYPE)
LIFT SYSTEM(EXCEPT A TYPE)
LOCK SYSTEM(A TYPE)

LIFT SYSTEM(A TYPE)
CONTAINER SYSTEM

CLEANER SYSTEM
LEVER(CLEANER)SYSTEM
SENSOR SYSTEM

HARNESS SYSTEM(A TYPE)
COVER(CONTAINER)SYSTEM
LABEL(CAUTION L)
LABEL(CAUTION LA)
DEFLECTOR SET(OPTION)

81
83
84
85
86
87
88

93
94
95
96
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
107
108

110
111
112
13
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123



@ % 5|(NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX)

IO R st nsnnannnuns ENGINE " ssssssnnnnnnsnsnnnnn 124
S— R e s s s s e CHASSIS === sssssenunnnnnnnns 128
PR s snann s MOWER:="=ssssssssassnsnnnnnnn, 134
LA e ressmsmaaaaas COLLECTOR=**=sssssasannnnnns 136






FIG.101

a—kJavy
SHORT BLOCK

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |ES571R1958 SHORT BLOCK ENGIN AS |¥3—+7'0Y4 1 6003-010-080-00




N LT

FIG.102 CYLINDER HEAD

Awgs B & B B B & & W TS E B T w &

KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Pescriptior Remarks
1 |E571R1968 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY |Yu%' =AY} ASSY 1 6211-110-094-10
2 |E571R1041 CAP SEALING h7" -y 2 6911-129-006-00
3 |E571R0732 PLUG PT1 2 7°59PT1 2 3 6209-605-004-10
4 |E571R0807 SEAL OIL AN NV 4 6212-569-002-00
5 |E571R1491 BALL AF-LiE-l 1 V682-200-000-60
6 |E571R1969 GASKET_CYLINDER HEAD "2 *Jb 1 6211-141-016-10
7 |E571R0714 BOLT Rk 10 6209—-000-044-00
8 |E571R0719 STUD AN 2 6209-300-014-00




FIG.103

I FE—~yRHh/N—
CYLINDER HEAD COVER

swEs B @ &

=

= S ] U w &
L3

KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Pescriptior Remarks
1 |E571R1970 COVER_CYLINDER_HEAD|An'— 1 6211-170-006-20
2 |E571R0773 CAP OIL FILLER Y7 HANI45 1 6211-751-001-10
3 |E571R1971 SEAL.CYL COVER = 1 6211-173-004-00
4 |E571R0726 NUT CAP TUbFYY7’ 2 6209-490-002-10
5 |E571R0728 GASKET UV 2 6209-572-003-00
6 |E571R0721 HOSE RUBBER H-R: 7N 1 6209-360-028-20




ALY =T4+—ILF
FIG104 " \NLET MANIFOLD

awEs &b @ B 2 B & & 88 E % (@GR B w &
Q'ty 3
L3
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Pescriptior Remarks
1 [E571R2021 MANIFOLD ASSY YZ714-ILNASSY 1 6214-111-014-00
2 |E571R2022 GASKET UL 1 6214-115-002-20
3 |E571R1389 FLANGEBOLT 7799 K b 2 V231-360-802—-00




FIG.105

IHFJ—RAMIZTH—ILR
EXHAUST MANIFOLD

awEs &b @ B 2 B & & 88 E % (@GR B w &
Q'ty 3
L3
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Pescriptior Remarks
1 |E571R2023 MANIFOLD EXHAUST [v=74—MK 1%y -Ab 1 6214-141-012-00
2 |E571R2024 GASKET EXHAUST MANIF|#" R b 1 6214-145-006-10
3 |E571R1371 BOLT SEMS M8X25 7T [t AAIN 4 WFSTT 4 V211-560-802-50
4 |E571R1034 STUD Aa9F TT-M8X22 2 6904-110-822-00

10



)oF—=Javy
CYLINDER BLOCK

FIG.106

29
10 —
awEs &b @ B 2 B & & 88 E % (@GR B w &
Q'ty 3
L3
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Pescriptior Remarks
E571R1972 CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY |VJv4=7°'09)ASSY 6211-210-024-60
E571R0712 BOLT Rk 6209-000-004-10
E571R0734 CUP SEALING 28 h7" -0y 28 6209-610-001-10
E571R0737 CUP SEALING 36 hv7° -9 36 6209-610—-009-00
E571R0733 PLUG PT1 8 739 PT1 8 6209-605-007-10
E571R1998 PIN_IDLE GEAR Ey 6212-531-014-00
E571R0736 CUP SEALING 12 h97" -y 12 6209-610—-008-00

E571R0753 SEAL BEARING CAP  [Y-IL:A' 7YY %497
E571R0754 SEAL BEARING CAP 7 [¥-IL:A' 7Y %497
E571R1981 METAL,CRANK 4799250

6211-258-001-00
6211-258-002-00
6211-510-002-00

6211-511-003-00
6211-511-004-00
6211-599-001-10

E571R0768 BEARING CRANK UPPER [A' 7YY 93949 7Y
E571R0769 BEARING CRANK LOWER|A' 7YY 5504 A7
E571R0772 BEARING THRUST CRAN [A7AF A'7YY% SET

[ P
© O T DA RWOWN = O © PO~

- H a a a A H a a A NN = =2 NN NN 2T NWW=DNDA A AN = =

E571R0738 SEAL OIL W=l 6209-625-001-00
E571R0745 PIN TUBE t'v:F1-7 6209-749-001-20
E571R0821 PIN STRAIGHT £ AR-b 6213-129-006—-00
E571R2005 PIN_STRAIGHT ) 6213-129-005-00
E571R1035 STUD M8X40 A4YF 7T-M8X40 6904-110-840-00
E571R1033 STUD A4YF 7T-M8X18 6904-110-818-00
20 [E571R1026 DOWEL 910 6294-453-002-00
21 |E571R1039 NIPPLE =970 6909-902-299-00
22 |E571R2019 PIPEWATER DRAIN N47’ 6213-721-001-00
23 |E571R1973 COVER.INJ PUMP n—- 6211-291-001-10
24 |E571R0756 GASKET COVER N ATYbhn - 6211-292-001-20
25 |E571R1384 FLANGEBOLT 779 R Wb V230-360-601-20
26 |E571R2056 PIN,STARTING SPRING|t™Y 6215-549-001-10
27 |E571R1967 BOLT.ADJUST b 6209-788-001-00
28 |E571R1407 NUT M6 TYbFI2M6 V301-260-006-00
29 |E571R1984 LEVEL_GAGE LAV =Y 6211-760-026—-40
30 |E571R1985 GUIDE_LEVELGAGE COMP [#'/} 6211-766-012-10

11



FIG.13—

FIG.107

RPNV G/FPoE—HFAX(ATay)
BEARING/UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

swEs B @ &

= B & & & 3 E % 5| G e B ST w =
Q'ty 3
tE
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Pescriptior Remarks
1 |E571R1982 METAL.CRANK 9709480 1 6211-540-002-00
2 |E571R0772 BEARING THRUST CRAN |A7AM A 7YV 'SET 2 6211-599-001-10
3 |[E571R1983 METAL.CRANK 9709480 1 6211-560-002-00
4 |E571R0772 BEARING THRUST CRAN |A7AM A 7YV SET 2 6211-599-001-10
5 |E571R0787 BEARING CONNECTING [3vAYFA'7YYY 5 2 6212-274-016-00
6 |E571R0788 BEARING CONNECTING [ayRYFA"7YU9"1 2 6212-276-016-00

12



AAILIN>
FIG.108 OIL PAN

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1980 OILPAN COMP A4y COMP 1 6211-361-019-20
2 |E571R0692 PLUG M14X1.5 7°79°M14X1.5 1 3805-355-002-20
3 |E571R1522 O-RING P18 A-UU9 1A P 18 1 V720-102-401-80
4 |E571R1383 FLANGEBOLT 27UV K Wk 14 V230-360-601-00

13



)Y IL—b
FIG.109 REAR PLATE

anEs B @ F B W & 2 E (@ G W RE BT ® &
#
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1978 PLATE_REAR 7°b—F 1 6211-341-086-00
2 |E571R1979 POINTER 2] 1 6211-342-002-10
3 |E571R1030 BOLT SEMS M10X20 [ JWFWSTT-M10X20 6 6901-911-020-00
4 |E571R2143 BOLT.SEMS_M8X16 A 2

6901-910-816—00

14



AT XX r—2R
TIMING GEAR CASE

FIG.110

25 %
5 ‘L“i\
6 P
&
12
16" &
L
swEe B 2 & £ 5 4 E % 5|8 MR OB ST g &
Q'ty o
i

KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1974 GEARCASE ASSY ¥ Y h—RASSY 1 6211-310-006-50
2 |E571R0829 CONNECTOR OIL FILTE |3%49% #4174 V% 1 6213-319-001-00
3 |E571R0733 PLUG PT1 8 7°59"PT1 8 3 6209-605-007-10
4 |E571R0735 CUP SEALING 16 W97 -1v9" 16 1 6209-610-007-00
5 |E571R0739 SEAL OIL -1 1 6209-625-002-00
6 |E571R1398 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 1 V231-360-808-50
7 |E571R1396 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 1 V231-360-807-50
8 |E571R1395 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wk 2 V231-360-805-50
9 |[E571R1394 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 2 V231-360-805-00
10 [E571R1392 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 1 V231-360-804-00
11 |E571R2167 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 1 V231-360-803-50
12 [E571R0698 NUT M08 TYhI70Y° M08 1 3817-401-001-00
13 [E571R1388 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 3 V231-360-801-60
14 |E571R1393 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 1 V231-360-804-50
15 |E571R0023 HOLDER JE 9-9 NRR)597° 1 1425-621-004-00
16 [E571R1391 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 1 V231-360-803-00
17 |E571R0727 WASHER 08X14X01 79%4:08X14X01 1 6209-500-003-00
18 |E571R2055 STOPPER.FULL-LOAD [RFYn'— 1 6215-546-001-00
19 [E571R0723 NUT M8 FYh4T-M8 1 6209-409-001-00
20 |E571R1423 NUT CAP M 8 ah 475049 M8 1 V341-120-008-00
21 |E571R0746 PACKING NYEY 2 6209-920-002-00
22 |E571R0660 CAP BLANK 30 ¥vv7°.7'730% 30 1 3625-540-004-00
23 |E571R2052 PIN_ARM Ey 1 6215-542-001-10
24 |E571R1516 RING SNAP 4 E Eh4bAT 4 2 V710-140-004-00
25 |E571R0731 PLUG SCREW 779291 1 6209-600-004-00
26 |E571R0727 WASHER 08X14X01 79%4:08X14X01 1 6209-500-003-00
27 |E571R0743 PIN GROOVE EV:5' -7 3X40 1 6209-740-001-00
28 |E571R1976 GASKET_GEARCASE  [h"&249b 1 6211-312-001-30
29 |E571R0824 VALVE RELIEF ASS | IL77YY-7 ASSY 1 6213-160-002-20
30 |E571R0825 PISTON VALVE RELIEF |t Ak V7" Y1) 1 6213-161-001-20
31 |E571R0826 SPRING RELIEF VALVE(Z7)Y9 -7 V7 1 6213-164-001-00
32 |E571R1505 RING SNAP 12 C ATV TF 12 1 V705-140-012-00
33 |E571R0717 BOLT M6 Wb 7T-M6 1 6209-050-001-00
34 |E571R0718 BOLT M6 Wb 7T-M6 1 6209-050-002-00
35 |E571R1407 NUT M6 TYrFI2M6 2 V301-260-006-00




BAZT XN —R
FIG110  31MiNG GEAR CASE

anEs B @ F B I 1 A L EH |z|EEE R T w &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
36 |E571R1975 PLATE_FRONT 7°b—F 1 6211-311-005-30
37 |E571R1977 GASKET_PLATE n AR 1 6211-312-002-30
38 |E571R1032 BOLT b 7T-M8X16 3 6902-050-816-00
39 |E571R1392 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 2 V231-360-804—00
40 |E571R1390 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 1 V231-360-802-50
41 |E571R0698 NUT M08 TYhI70Y° MO8 2 3817-401-001-00
42 |E571R0006 WASHER 9X22X2 79Y¥:9X22X2 2 1373-121-001-00

16



INH—
HANGER

FIG.111

AuEs B0 B F B W & & W = I E[E IS H R B < w &
Q'ty Iy
k3
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Descriptiorn Remarks
1 |E571R0776 HANGER N 1 6211-777-007-30
2 |E571R1401 FLANGEBOLT 770V K IbaRY A 1 V233-361-002-00

17



FIG.112

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R0802 VALVE INTAKE NWTAVT-H 2 6212-551-028-00
2 |E571R0803 VALVE EXHAUST N7 1Y -Ab 2 6212-552-014-00
3 |E571R0804 SPRING VALVE ATV N LT 4 6212-561-001-10
4 |E571R2000 SEAT_VALVESPRING [Y—=FN VT R7Y0Y 4 6212-563-005-00
5 [E571R0806 CUTTER VALVE IYENNT 8 6212-565-001-00
6 |E571R0808 TAPPET 4A"b 4 6212-571-006-00
7 |E571R2001 ROD.PUSH 7°yvanyp 4 6212-575-001-00
8 |E571R2002 ROCKERSHAFT ASSY [(AvA—Y¥7FASSY 1 6212-600-003-20
9 |[E571R2003 ROCKERARM AYA—T7—A 4 6212-611-015-00
10 [E571R2004 SHAFT/ROCKERARM ASSY V¥ 7} 1 6212-620-002-20
11 |E571R0814 PLUG 73y 2 6212-626-002-10
12 |E571R0815 BRACKET ROCKER SHAF [7°74Yb:0Yh-2¥ 70 1 6212-628-004-00
13 |E571R0816 BRACKET ROCKER SHAF [7°34Yb:0Yh-2¥ 70 1 6212-628-005-00
14 |E571R0747 SPRING YAV 1 6209-940-004-00
15 |E571R1497 RING SNAP 16 C ATY7UUY 16 2 V704-140-016-00
16 |E571R0812 SCREW ADJUST A9 7Y v AR 4 6212-616—002-00
17 |E571R0724 NUT Tk 4 6209-409-003-00
18 |E571R0711 BOLT A 1 6209-000—002-00
19 |E571R0698 NUT M08 TYhI70Y° MO8 2 3817-401-001-00

18



FIG.113

HL¥Tk
CAM SHAFT

anEs B @ % &R C A L EH |z|EEE R T w &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1997 SHAFT.CAM Mawl 1 6212-511-004-00
2 |E571R0795 GEAR CAMSHAFT S INZ 1 1 6212-522-010-00
3 |E571R0742 KEY 07X05X09 $-:07X05X09 1 6209-730-005-00
4 |E571R1999 PLATE_THRUST 7°b—F 1 6212-535-014-00
5 |E571R1354 BOLT S HLRR WFSTTEX12 2 V210-560-601-20
6 |E571R0796 GEAR IDLE ASS £ 974N ASSY 1 6212-523-023-00

19



EXLY

FIG.114
PISTON
5 — 7
anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1986 PISTON [V 6212-111-100-00
E571R1989 RING_PISTON SET EANVYSET 6212-121-009-20
E571R0783 PIN PISTON Ve ARy 6212-211-001-10
E571R0730 RING SNAP ATY7YUY 6209-587-001-00

E571R1992 CONNECTINGROD ASSY |39 74Y9 Ay 6212-230-003-10

E571R0785 BOLT CONNECTINGROD | L k:aynyh
E571R0786 BEARING CONNECTING |A'7v9 avayk’

6212-235-005-00
6212-271-016-00

~N o oA WwN
N BN BN DNDDN

20



a5 EARS/A—S—HAZFTa)
' PISTON/OVER SIZE (OPTION)

anEs B @ F B I 1 S T B < ® &
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1987 PISTON_OV [V 2 6212-114-100-00
2 |E571R1990 RING_PISTON_OV SET [E°Ab/U4 SET 2 6212-124-009-10
3 |E571R1988 PISTON_OV [V 2 6212-116-100-00
4 |E571R1991 RING_PISTON_OV SET [E°Ab/)U4 SET 2 6212-126-009-10

21



FIG.116

D529% Tk
CRANK SHAFT

swEe B % & B @ & 5 4 E % 5|8 MR OB ST g &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1993 CRANKSHAFT ASSY |97V9Y%7FASSY 1 6212-310-010-60
2 |E571R1458 PIN A{I9EVBYa 1 V523-101-001-80
3 |E571R0794 GEAR CRANK y-9709 1 6212-521-008-00
4 |E571R1966 KEY_07X05X43 - 1 6209-730-006-00
5 |[E571R1994 FLYWHEEL ASSY 774HK4—ILASSY 1 6212-330-056-10
6 |E571R1995 RINGGEAR MV 1 6212-333-003-00
7 |E571R0716 BOLT FLANGE w770y 4 6209-046-015-00
8 |E571R1996 PULLEY_CRANK 7 1 6212-371-022-10
9 |E571R0713 BOLT CRANK w9709 1 6209-000—043-00

22



FIG.117

AR T
OIL PUMP

10
1f "
*
swEe B % & &B % F & L E#H 5|8 MR OB ST ® =
Q'ty o
1
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R0817 OILPUMP ASS FANK VT ASSY 1 6213-100-003-30
2 |E571R0818 BODY OILPUMP R T =AM VT 1 6213-111-001-30
3 |E571R0820 PIN STRAIGHT E'V: AT 4X8 2 6213-129-003-00
4 |E571R0819 BOLT WS R IbWS 3 6213-119-001-00
5 |E571R1355 BOLT S Y LAR WFSTTEX25 3 V210-560-602-50
6 |E571R2006 STRAINER AR—T 1 6213-140-033-00
7 |E571R1521 O-RING P15 VU9 AAP 15 1 V720-102-401-50
8 |E571R2007 CLAMP.STRAINER 9597 1 6213-149-001-00
9 |E571R1388 FLANGEBOLT 7599 Kb 1 V231-360-801-60
10 |E571R2010 PIPE,OIL W4T 1 6213-311-003-10
11 [E571R1040 BOLT JOINT TAR Wb 1 6909-906-105-10
12 |E571R0746 PACKING NWEY 2 6209-920-002—-00
13 |E571R2009 CARTRIDGE_OILFILTER|A—M)YY" 1 6213-240-002-20

23



FIG.118

A —B—RT
WATER PUMP

anEs B @ % I 1 A L EH |z|EEE R T ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R0830 WATERPUMP ASS A-4K"V7 ASSY 1 6213-610—-005-50
2 |E571R0832 GASKET WOVILY et WY 1 6213-613-002-10
3 |E571R0831 PLATE WATER PUMP |7°L-bmA-4K"V7° 1 6213-612-004-00
4 |E571R0836 SCREW WATER PUMP |29Y1:94-4%"Y7 3 6213-619-003-00
5 |[E571R0833 GASKET WATER PUMP [#" 27 9b)% =407 1 6213-614-003-10
6 |E571R1393 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 1 V231-360-804-50
7 |E571R0698 NUT MO8 TYhI70Y° M08 2 3817-401-001-00
8 |E571R2012 SPACERWATER PUMP [AA™—# 1 6213-619-005-00
9 |E571R2011 GASKET(SPACER) HAGYb 1 6213-614-006-20
10 |E571R1962 STUD AGYh 2 6209-300—002-00
11 |E571R1389 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 1 V231-360-802-00
12 |E571R0698 NUT M08 TYhI70Y° M08 1 3817-401-001-00
13 |E571R2020 HOSE_RUBBER H-2 1 6213-729-016-00
14 |E571R1260 CLAMP WIRE 10-15  [93Y7° 4% 10-15 2 J061-210-015-00
15 |E571R0843 HOUSING THERMOSTAT [\ 'V H-EA4Yb 1 6213-716-001-60
16 |E571R0846 GASKET HOUSING D AN VY 1 6213-743-002-10
17 |E571R1389 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 1 V231-360-802-00
18 |E571R1396 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 1 V231-360-807-50
19 |E571R1027 THERMOSTAT H-ER3Yb 1 6513-770-022-10
20 |E571R2018 PIPE_WATEROUTLET W47 1 6213-711-004-00
21 |E571R1545 O-RING A-Yv9 1A S 55 1 V723-102-005-50
22 |E571R1390 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 2 V231-360-802-50

24



FIG.119

H—Y o7y
COOLING FAN

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R2014 FAN.COOLING a7 1 6213-660—-006-00
2 |E571R2013 PULLEY.WATER PUMP [7°-) 1 6213-641-004-10
3 |E571R2015 SPACER_FAN_48 ANt 1 6213-669-008-00
4 |E571R1959 BOLT_WS Rk 4 6209-030-044-00
5 |[E571R2016 BELT_VHM34.5/FAN [A")Lb 1 6213-671-012-00




A2ox93 /X)L

222
4 3
L
::‘_':./
: —
-
] _
— o
@
Q
ﬂ % .ﬁ.@rﬁ.
muEs B B OB B 3w & & W & 3 E % | S B R B < ® =
Q'ty o
k3
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R2025 INJECTIONNOZZLE ASSY |4V T3/ AL 2 6215-300-045-10
2 |E571R0853 GASKET NOZZLE N ATINIR W 2 6215-315-002-00
3 |E571R2045 PIPE_INJECTION ASSY |47 1 6215-411-149-00
4 |E571R2046 PIPE_INJECTION ASSY |47 1 6215-411-150-10

26



22NV W
INJECTION PUMP

FIG.121

swEs 2 B B B @ L M e B < g &

Q'ty

&

KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks

E571R2060 INJECTIONPUMPASSY |4V T3V V7 6215-600-147-00
E571R2102 SHIM_INJECTIONPUMP |V Ls 6219-752-036-00
E571R2103 SHIM_INJECTIONPUMP |V Ls 6219-752-037-00
E571R2104 SHIM_INJECTIONPUMP |V Ls 6219-752-038-00
E571R2105 SHIM_INJECTIONPUMP |V L\ 6219-752-039-00

E571R1961 BOLT_M6X18 w b 6209-056-001-00
E571R2067 CAMSHAFT_INJECTION P [hAY Y7 6215-621-036-00
E571R0797 GEAR INJECTIONPUMP |+ ¥—40Y 19Y3Vik 6212-524-002-30

S [ P
© 0O N OO DA WN ~ O ® PN O =

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1
E571R0742 KEY 07X05X09 $-:07X05X09 1 6209-730-005-00
E571R1476 BEARING RB 6203 RBB 6203 1 V600-110-620-30
E571R0310 BEARING BALL NTVYER - 1 1729-202-001-00
E571R0801 PLATE THRUST INJPUM|7°L—F:RAF A} INJ 1 6212-535-002-00
E571R1354 BOLT S TLRAR IWFSTTEX12 1 V210-560-601-20
E571R0910 FLYWEIGHT 7747 14F ASSY 1 6215-520-001-00
E571R0715 BOLT M6X10 #IWPWS 7T-M6X10 3 6209-030-043-00
E571R0911 THRUSTPIECE AFAME-R 1 6215-526-004-00
E571R0913 ARM FLOATING COM |7-A:78-F4V%" CO 1 6215-541-001-10
E571R2054 LINK_ CONTROL VY] 1 6215-543-003-20
E571R2053 PIN.CONTROL LINK ty 1 6215-542-002-00
20 |E571R1516 RING SNAP 4 E EN4bAT 4 1 V710-140-004-00
21 |E571R2057 SPRING.SETTING YoV 1 6215-549-003-00
22 |E571R2049 SPRING GOVERNOR  |A27u4" 1 6215-531-001-00
23 |E571R2051 LEVER.CONTROL avka=bN— 1 6215-541-003-10
24 |E571R1960 BOLT_M6X18 A 1 6209-044-001-00
25 |E571R2170 NUT_M6 TIb 2 V302-260-006-00
26 |E571R1518 O-RING P 8 VU9 1AP 8 1 V720-101-900-80
27 |E571R0729 SPRING RETURN YOLV/RIL R 1 6209-580-002-10
28 |E571R0922 ARM CONTROL 7-Lavka-)lb 1 6215-549-007-10
29 |E571R1407 NUT M6 TYrFI2 M6 1 V301-260-006-00
30 |E571R1440 WASHER M6 H2INEIIM 6 1 V411-260-006—-00




FIG.121

Aoz ha R T

INJECTION PUMP

23-1§?§

i 18 — ~. 17

- {L
a
-~ .

5-26
o
o 1A
%I‘ 9 32

anEs B @ F B I 1 A L EH |z|EEE R T w &
Q'ty i
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
31 |E571R1431 WASHER SP M 6 HHE2NE2M6 1 V401-160-006—00
32 |E571R2058 SPRING_STARTING YoV 1 6215-549-008-10

28



FIG.122

Ja—I)LI4)LE3—
FUEL FILTER

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R2106 HOLDER(FUEL FILTER) |4 — 1 6219-755-001-00
2 |E571R2008 FILTER FUEL ASSY 7404— 1 6213-200-009-00

29



TJa—IJ)LiNAT

FI1G.123 FUEL PIPE

5
anEs B @ F B I 1 E (@ G W RE BT w &
#
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R2047 CONNECTOR_FUEL Jr94— 1 6215-412-001-20
2 |E571R2044 PIPE_FUEL NAT 1 6215-411-141-00
3 |E571R1266 CLIP HOSE 7.6-8.2 9977 Hh-A 7.6-8 1 J062-076-082-00
4 |E571R0720 HOSE RUBBER H—-A7/1'04X08X125 1 6209-360-005-00
5 |[E571R1963 HOSE_RUBBER H-2 1 6209-360-021-00
6 |[E571R2048 TUBE.ORIFICE F1-7 1 6215-419-001-00
7 |E571R1965 CLAMP_WIRE_10-12  |45V7° 2 6209-704-009-00
8 |E571R1267 CLIP HOSE 8.7-9.3 9977H-2 8.7-9 1 J062-087-093-00
9 |[E571R0663 JOINTT-TYPE 2 Th'4 32 1 3632-360—036-00

30



TETA
FI1G.124 ADAPTER

. 20-17
anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R2050 ARM.TENSION 7-4 1 6215-541-002-10
2 |E571R2059 PIN.ADAPTER Ey 1 6215-549-029-00
3 |E571R1516 RING SNAP 4 E EN4kAT 4 1 V710-140-004-00

31



FIG.125

TLOR)wH0)

ELECTRIC(1)

swEe B % & B @ & 5 4 E % 5|8 MR OB ST g &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R2139 GENERATOR ASSY Y IHL—4ASSY 1 6281-200—-007-10
2 |E571R2140 REGULATOR L a4 1 6281-270-006-00
3 |E571R2017 PLATE_ADJUST 7°L—F 1 6213-674-017-10
4 |E571R1389 FLANGEBOLT 27UV K Wk 1 V231-360-802-00
5 [E571R0006 WASHER 9X22X2 79Y¥:9X22X2 1 1373-121-001-00
6 |E571R2168 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 1 V233-361-006—00
7 |E571R1964 NUT_FLANGE_M10 VA 1 6209-440-007-00
8 |E571R2107 STARTER ASSY AFL—FASSY 1 6281-100-014-00
9 |[E571R2144 BOLT A 2 6901-911-025-00

32



TLOR)YI(2)

FIG.126
ELECTRIC(2)
1 2 4 4? 5
3 4%
anEs B @ % I 1 & 4 B H E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1023 SWITCH OILPRESSURE (R1YF:A4 N7 LYY 1 6281-971-001-10
2 |E571R1024 SWITCH OVERHEAT  |A4YF:A-"-t-F+ 1 6282-450-002-00
3 |E571R1020 GLOWPLUG 78-7'39 2 6281-410-023-10
4 |E571R0725 NUT FLANGE FUkIFUY 2 6209-440-005-00
5 |E571R2101 CONNECTOR.GLOW PLUG|3#94— 1 6219-732-003-00
6 |[E571R2141 SOLENOID VIZZ1 1 6281-910-015-10
7 |E571R0740 GASKET WO WISVIEIS 1 6209-630-002-10
8 |E571R1385 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wk 2 V230-360-601-60
9 [E571R1022 RELAY SOLENOID Jo—2auke-)b YL/ 4 1 6281-920-001-00

33



FIG.127

YRFIN—=U(FTLaY)
REPAIR PARTS(OPTION)

swEe B % & 3w & & W & L E#H 5|8 MR OB ST ® =
Q'ty o
1
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R2142 REPAIR_.ENGINESET  [JA7IVY Utwb 1 6287-810-054-00
2 |E571R0807 SEAL OIL FAN-Ib N7 4 6212-569-002—-00
3 |E571R1969 GASKET_CYLINDER HEAD |11 A/rb 1 6211-141-016-10
4 |E571R1971 SEAL.CYL COVER =l 1 6211-173-004-00
5 |E571R0728 GASKET ATk 2 6209-572-003-00
6 |E571R2022 GASKET ATk 1 6214-115-002-20
7 |E571R2024 GASKET EXHAUST MANIF|H"Arb 1 6214-145-006-10
8 |E571R0753 SEAL BEARING CAP  |Y=Ib:A 7Y %497 4 6211-258-001-00
9 |E571R0754 SEAL BEARING CAP 7 |V-Ib:A 7Y $497 2 6211-258-002-00
10 |E571R0738 SEAL OIL FAWo- 1 6209-625-001-00
11 |E571R0756 GASKET COVER N AYAN - 1 6211-292-001-20
12 |E571R0739 SEAL OIL FAWo-l 1 6209-625-002—-00
13 |E571R0746 PACKING NWEY 2 6209-920-002—-00
14 |E571R1976 GASKET_GEARCASE | &A%Yk 1 6211-312-001-30
15 |E571R1977 GASKET_PLATE UV 1 6211-312-002-30
16 |E571R1521 O-RING P15 VU9 AAP 15 1 V720-102-401-50
17 |E571R0833 GASKET WATER PUMP [#" Ayt —4ik"y7° 1 6213-614-003-10
18 |E571R2011 GASKET(SPACER) hArYk 1 6213-614-006-20
19 |E571R0846 GASKET HOUSING N AFYbNIY VY 1 6213-743-002-10
20 |E571R1545 O-RING VU9 1A S 55 1 V723-102-005-50
21 |E571R0740 GASKET W USISVIE(S 1 6209-630-002-10
22 |E571R0727 WASHER 08X14X01 79%%:08X14X01 2 6209-500-003-00

34



AR—R b7 8—Y(6215-300-045-10)
FIG.128 COMPONENT PARTS(6215-300-045-10)

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R2027 HOLDER_NOZZLEASSY |f) 4 — 2 6215-330-028-00
2 |E571R2032 SHIM_0.10 Y1 2 6215-345-044-00
3 |E571R2033 SHIM_0.20 Vb 2 6215-345-045-00
4 |E571R2034 SHIM_0.30 Vb 2 6215-345-046-00
5 |[E571R2035 SHIM_0.40 2 2 6215-345-047-00
6 |[E571R2036 SHIM_0.50 Vb 2 6215-345-048-00
7 |E571R2037 SHIM_0.52 Vb 2 6215-345-049-00
8 |E571R2038 SHIM_0.54 Vb 2 6215-345-050-00
9 |[E571R2039 SHIM_0.56 Vb 2 6215-345-051-00
10 |E571R2040 SHIM/0.58 2N 2 6215-345-052-00
11 |E571R2041 SHIM_0.80 N 2 6215-345-053-00
12 |E571R2031 SPRING NOZZLE YoV 2 6215-343-010-00
13 |E571R2030 SPRING SEAT YoV 2 6215-342-013-00
14 |E571R2029 SPACER AN 2 6215-339-004-00
15 |E571R2028 NUT_NOZZLE RETAINING |}V 2 6215-332-014-00
16 |E571R2026 NOZZLE IR 2 6215-311-036-00
17 |E571R2042 GASKET n ATk 2 6215-359-003-00
18 |E571R2043 NUT Tk 2 6215-359-004-00




FIG.129

AR—R b 8—Y(6215-600-147-10)
COMPONENT PARTS(6215-600-147-10)

muEs BB B & 3w & & W & L E#H | S B R B < ® =
Q'ty o
k3
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R2086 PLUNGER ASSY Yk 2 6215-631-017-00
2 |E571R2093 VALVE.DELIVERY N7 2 6215-641-002—-00
3 |E571R2094 SPRING DELIVERY VALV [R77))" 2 6215-643-002-00
4 |E571R2096 GASKET ATk 2 6215-649-003-00
5 |E571R2095 HOLDER.DELIVERY VALV |fL 4 — 2 6215-644-003-00
6 |E571R2097 ORING oy 2 6215-649-004-10
7 |E571R2088 SLEEVE.FRANGE A=77730Y 2 6215-635-002—-00
8 |E571R2098 PIN ty 2 6215-649-005-00
9 |E571R2099 ORING oy 4 6215-649-006-10
10 |E571R2100 SCREW 2911 4 6215-649-007-00
11 |E571R2068 TAPPET AN 2 6215-622-002—-00
12 |E571R2069 PIN ty 2 6215-629-017-00
13 |E571R2070 RING SNAP ATy 1 6215-629-019-00
14 |E571R2087 SPRING.PLUNGER YAV 2 6215-634-002—-00
15 |E571R2091 SEAT.SPRING Y YAV 2 6215-639-006—00
16 |E571R2092 SEAT.SPRING Y=bRVUY 2 6215-639-007-00
17 |E571R2071 PLATE_T=1.80 7Lt 1 6215-629-020-00
18 |E571R2072 PLATE_T=1.85 7Lt 1 6215-629-021-00
19 |E571R2073 PLATE_T=1.90 7Lt 1 6215-629-022-00
20 |E571R2074 PLATE_T=1.95 7Lt 1 6215-629-023-00
21 |E571R2075 PLATE_T=2.00 7Lt 1 6215-629-024-00
22 |E571R2076 PLATE_T=2.05 7Lt 1 6215-629-025-00
23 |E571R2077 PLATE_T=2.10 7Lt 1 6215-629-026—-00
24 |E571R2078 PLATE_T=2.15 7Lt 1 6215-629-027-00
25 |E571R2079 PLATE_T=2.20 7Lt 1 6215-629-028—-00
26 |E571R2080 PLATE/T=2.25 7Lt 1 6215-629-029-00
27 |E571R2081 PLATE_T=2.30 7Lt 1 6215-629-030—-00
28 |E571R2082 PLATE_T=2.35 7Lt 1 6215-629-031-00
29 |E571R2083 PLATE_T=2.40 7Lt 1 6215-629-032-00
30 |E571R2084 PLATE_T=2.45 7Lt 1 6215-629-033—-00

36



FIG.129

AR—R b 8—Y(6215-600-147-10)
COMPONENT PARTS(6215-600-147-10)

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
31 |E571R2085 PLATE_T=2.50 7°b—F 1 6215-629-034-00
32 |E571R2090 ROD CONTROL ayk 1 6215-637-003-00
33 |E571R2061 PLATE 7°L—F 1 6215-612-003-00
34 |E571R2062 SCREW A9 4 6215-619-012-00
35 |E571R2089 CONTROL SLEEVE avka—=RY-7" 2 6215-635-008-00
36 |E571R2063 BOLT.EYE A 1 6215-619-013-00
37 |E571R2064 GASKET n ATk 2 6215-619-014-00
38 |E571R2065 BOLT Ik 1 6215-619-015-00
1

6215-619-016-00




aAR—R b7 8—Y(6281-100-014-00)
FIG.130 COMPONENT PARTS(6281-100-014-00)

3132 253
n Lo be

muEs B B OB B 3w & & W & 3 E % | S B R B < ® =
Q'ty o
k3

KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks

E571R2108 YOKE_STARTER ASSY [3—%
E571R2113 BRUSH_STARTER 75 294
E571R2112 HOLDER_STARTER ASSY |/l
E571R2111 SPRING_STARTER BRUSH 2779
E571R2114 ARMATURE_STARTE ASSY |7—YF17

6281-111-009-00
6281-119-009-00
6281-118-007-00
6281-117-003-00
6281-121-010-00

6281-124-011-00
6281-129-064-00
6281-129-080-00
6281-129-058-00
6281-115-017-00

E571R2115 CLUTCH_STARTER ASSY |97YF
E571R2121 HOUSING_STARTER ASSY |\)Y V)" A4—4
E571R2137 BEARING_NEEDLE ANTYVY
E571R2120 BEARING_NEEDLE ANTYVY
E571R2109 FRAME/COMMUTATOR END [7L—L

E571R2110 COVER -
E571R2122 BEARING_OILLESS ATV
E571R2123 BEARING_WITH SHOCKAB|A'7IJu4"
E571R2124 BEARING_OILLESS ATV
E571R2125 SHAFT_STARTER PLANET|V¥ 7}

6281-115-018-00
6281-129-065-00
6281-129-066—-00
6281-129-067-00
6281-129-068-00

E571R2126 BEARING_OILLESS NTYUY
E571R2127 GEAR_STARTER PLANETA |[¥¥—
E571R2128 GEAR_STARTERINTERNAL *—*’\"—
E571R2116 LEVER_PINIONDRIVE  [Ln'—

6281-129-069-00
6281-129-070-00
6281-129-071-00
6281-127-003-00

S [ P
© 0O N OO DA WN ~ O ® PN O =

NN - 4 o d 4 | m d Q) = o ol e e e = N = N =

20 |E571R2138 SWITCH_MAGNETIC ASSY |A1YF 6281-151-014-00
21 |E571R2129 RING_SNAP rSvrAV/ 6281-129-072-00
22 |E571R2130 RING_SNAP ATy 6281-129-073-00
23 |E571R2131 NUT_PINION STOP Tk 6281-129-074-00
24 |E571R2132 WASHER_SK UMY 6281-129-075-00
25 |E571R2133 WASHER_SK P VAY 6281-129-076-00
26 |E571R2134 WASHER/SK UMY 6281-129-077-00
27 |E571R2135 PLATE 7°b—t 6281-129-078-00
28 |E571R2118 NUT TIb 6281-129-030-00
29 |E571R2117 NUT TIb 6281-129-029-00
30 |E571R2119 BOLT_THROUGH L) 6281-129-043-00

38



FIG.130

3132 253
Ly

aAR—R b7 8—Y(6281-100-014-00)
COMPONENT PARTS(6281-100-014-00)

muEs B B OB B B W & L E#H | S B R B < ® =
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
31 |E571R2146 WASHER 7Y% 1 6909-150-508-00
32 |E571R2145 NUT_M8 Tk 1 6909-110-408-00
33 |E571R0989 SCREW A9 2 6281-129-062-00
34 |E571R2136 NUT Tk 1 6281-129-079-00

39



v—4R

( CHASSIS )

40



TS5 9yMIToPV)

FIG.201 B R ACKET(ENGINE)SYSTEM

anEs B @ F B I 1 a3 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1673 PLATE_LH 7°L—F 1 1782-101-002-00
2 |E571R1674 PLATE_RH 7°L—F 1 1782-101-003—-00
3 |E571R1348 BOLT M10X1.25X20 R WFOTHRYMI0X 20 4 V203-461-002-00
4 |E571R1433 WASHER SP M10 B h' 222 M10 4 V401-160-010-00
5 |[E571R1939 INSULATOR MOUNT RH [{/V¥1L—4% 2 3623-150-004-10
6 |[E571R1409 NUT FYhah'4.2 M10 4 V304-260-010-00
7 |E571R1433 WASHER SP M10 B h' 222 M10 4 V401-160-010-00
8 |E571R1442 WASHER M10 PH 2N EFIIMIO 2 V411-260-010-00
9 |[E571R0073 INSULATOR 1091b-4 10Y'Y 2 1593-101-003-20
10 |E571R1412 NUT M8 an'4ryr M8 7T 4 V304-460-008—00
11 |ES571R1432 WASHER SP M 8 ¥hErN%2M8 4 V401-160-008-00
12 |E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 THEINEIIM 8 2 V411-260-008-00
13 |E571R0658 WIRE LEAD YAFA)-FEV E 1 3623-263-001-00
14 |E571R1348 BOLT M10X1.25X20 R WFOTHRYMI0X 20 1 V203-461-002-00
15 |E571R1433 WASHER SP M10 HH RN 22 M10 1 V401-160-010-00
16 |ES71R1442 WASHER M10 HH2INEFIIMIO 1 V411-260-010-00
17 |E571R1364 BOLT SEMS :SP t LRIV :SP 1 V211-360-801-60
18 |E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 THEINEIIM 8 1 V411-260-008-00
19 |E571R1616 NUT_M6X15 TIb 1 1672-603-007-00
20 |E571R1431 WASHER SP M 6 HHENE2M6 1 V401-160-006—00

41



FIG.202

RADIATOR SYSTEM

— sx\I_g

e

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1624 RADIATOR ASSY 3914 1 1703-102-200-20
2 |E571R0125 CAP *yy7 1 1650-102-202-10
3 |E571R1625 PROTECTOR 7°ATH5— 1 1703-102-202-00
4 |E571R0199 SCREW P FAIRY P 4 1703-102-203-00
5 |[E571R1626 INSULATOR 1914 2 1703-102-204-00
6 |[E571R1627 GUIDE nqr 1 1703-102-205-00
7 |E571R1628 GUIDE nqr 1 1703-102-206—00
8 |E571R1621 INSULATOR 1s91—4 2 1703-102-001-00
9 [E571R1677 INSULATOR_20X20X350 [{>¥1L—4% 1 1782-102-052-00
10 |E571R1935 HOSE/08X10X600 H-2 1 2515-102-003-00
11 |E571R0693 PAD 25 NYL:25 1 3805-371-007-00
12 |E571R1675 SHROUD VEbLIN 1 1782-102-001-00
13 |E571R1622 INSULATOR 1914 2 1703-102-003-00
14 |E571R1350 BOLT SEMS TLRK LS :SP 4 V210-360-601-20
15 |E571R1623 HOSE_RADIATORINLET |#i—2A 1 1703-102-004-00
16 |ES571R1676 HOSE_RADIATOR_OUTLET |h—2A 1 1782-102-051-00
17 |E571R2156 CLAMP_WIRE_30—-38 |45v7° 2 J061-230-038-00
18 |E571R1263 CLAMP WIRE 36-44 |957° 74¥ 36-44 2 J061-236—-044-00
19 |E571R0056 CONNECTOR 1394 1 1560-104-010-40
20 |E571R0021 PLUG 7’3y 1 1424-101-203-00
21 |E571R0022 PACKING NYEY 1 1424-101-204-00
22 |E571R1368 BOLT SP £ LRIV :SP 1 V211-360-803-50
23 |E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 THEINEIIM 8 1 V411-260-008-00
24 |E571R1640 HOSE_290 ASSY H-2 1 1728-102-220-00
25 |E571R1640 HOSE_290 ASSY H-2 1 1728-102-220-00
26 |E571R1271 CLIP HOSE 14.7-159 [4)v7":§-Z 14.7- 4 J062-147-159-00
27 |E571R2157 BOLT_M 8X35 Ik 2 V201-260-803-50
28 |E571R0709 WASHER 24X9X3.2 EBAY)IZY N R 2 4101-102-038-00
29 |E571R0020 CUSHION RUBBER 10X2|79¥3v3° A 4 1423-616-004-00
30 |E571R0018 BUSH LEVER LnN-7"vva 2 1421-603-004-00

42



FIG.202

SVI—4H
RADIATOR SYSTEM

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
31 |E571R1408 NUT FYran42M 8 2 V304-260-008-00
32 |E571R1678 PANEL_RADIATOR COMP |\ % )L 1 1782-102-710-00
33 |E571R1364 BOLT SEMS :SP TLARIR I :SP 2 V211-360-801-60
34 |E571R0245 TRIM 188 F)L:188 1 1724-102-012-00

43



FIG.20

3

K&
MUFFLER SYSTEM

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1681 MUFFLER COMP ¥77—COMP 1 1782-103-700-00
2 |E571R0176 GASKET MUFFLER N ATYNIT7 1 1689-103-004-00
3 |E571R1416 NUT +Yb.S.+3.2 M08 2 V304-700-008-00
4 |E571R1438 WASHER LOCK ¥hErN%2M8 2 V401-700-008-00
5 |[E571R1376 BOLT 8X20 t LR Vh TT:SP 4 V211-660-802—-00
BRACKET_MUFFLER
6 |[E571R1680 COMP 7'79b 1 1782-103-510-20
7 |E571R0024 CUSHION RUBBER 49%30a° 4 2 1427-111-229-00
8 |E571R1376 BOLT 8X20 t LRI Vb TT:SP 1 V211-660-802—-00
9 |[E571R2158 BOLT Rk 1 V203-361-003-50
10 |E571R1433 WASHER SP M10 HH RN 22 M10 1 V401-160-010-00
11 |E571R1410 NUT M12 TYRSFi2 M12 1 V304-260-012-00
12 |E571R2164 BOLT_SP Ik 1 V211-660-803-00
13 |E571R0694 SHIM 1.2 Y12 8 3814-302—-023-00
14 |E571R0247 SHIM 0.6 B v1:0.6 B 4 1725-103-002-00
15 |E571R1679 SHIM_0.3 2N 4 1782-103-051-00

44



FIG.204

20—
CLEANER(AIR)SYSTEM

auEs B & S T B < w &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1641 CLEANER_AIR ASSY [174')—1+ASSY 1 1728-104-210-00
2 |E571R1617 COVER ASSY hn'— 1 1675-104-211-00
3 |E571R1618 ELEMENT ASSY ILAVE 1 1675-104-213-00
4 |E571R0053 VALVE N7 1 1544-104-205-00
5 |[E571R0127 CLIP 97’ 2 1650-104-201-00
6 |[E571R1683 BAND_CLEANER Nyb 1 1782-104-051-00
7 |E571R1682 HOSE_CLEANER_NLET|#—2 1 1782-104-001-00
8 |E571R1264 CLAMP WIRE 47-55  |93Y7° 4% 47-55 1 J061-247-055-00
9 |[E571R1629 HOSE_CLEANER_OUTLET |#i—2A 1 1703-104-002—-00
10 |E571R1264 CLAMP WIRE 47-55  |93Y7° 4% 47-55 2 J061-247-055-00
11 |E571R1684 MARKER_8 v-h- 2 1782-104-052-00




RoT

FIG205 b yMP(FUEL)SYSTEM
14
.-"“_ --q,\,\_‘_\_. | ':/“\{fﬂ ___.\.
1 ‘:'/)él'f -9

18

4

swEs 2 B B B 5 4 E % =@ G R & T g &

Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks

1 |E571R1953 PUMP_FUEL ASSY 71-I)ViK V7' ASSY 3829-311-200-00
2 |E571R1351 BOLT:SP M6X16 HLRK LS :SP V210-360-601-60
3 |E571R1611 CLAMP 9707 1650-650-015-00
4 |[E571R1612 TUBE_120 F1-7 1650-650-017-00
5 |E571R1668 HOSE_08X13X370 H-2 1770-105-001-00
6 |[E571R1609 CLIP_HOSE_11-13 7 1650-111-034-00
7 |E571R1687 HOSE_08X12X1100 ASSY |#i—2A 1782-105-230-00
8 |E571R1269 CLIP HOSE 11.9-12.6 [4)Y7":-Z 11.9- J062-119-126-00
9 |E571R1685 HOSE_06X10X45 H-2 1782-105-001-10
10 [E571R1951 T-JOINT (6X6X6) VELVD 3819-311-013-00

1728-105-230-00
1782-105-210-00
1782-105-240-00
J062-104-111-00

11 |E571R1642 HOSE_06X10X1650 ASSY [f—2A
12 |E571R1686 HOSE_06X10X250 ASSY [f—2
13 |E571R1688 HOSE_06X10X800 ASSY [f—2
14 |E571R1268 CLIP HOSE 10.4-11.1 [4)Y7" -2 10.4-

N —m == 00 = = = =2 N = N = = = N =

15 |E571R1365 BOLT SP tLRIFWE :SP V211-360-802-00
16 |E571R1589 CLAMP.RADIATOR HOSE | 9757 1444-101-016-10
17 |E571R1364 BOLT SEMS :SP LRI WE :SP V211-360-801-60
18 |E571R0004 BAND WIRE 250 04—k 250 1342-402-006-00

46



20
F1G.206 TANK(FUEL)SYSTEM

anEs B @ F B : S T B < w &
i

KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1689 TANK_FUEL V) 1 1782-111-001-00
2 |E571R1690 GAUGE_FUEL ASSY  [#"&24Yh 1 1782-111-210-00
3 |E571R1605 INSULATOR_10X30X03 [{¥1L—4% 4 1593-612-005-00
4 |E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 PH2INEIIM 8 4 V411-260-008—-00
5 |E571R1464 PIN SNAP Ev:ATY7’ 4 V560-160-008—-00
6 |[E571R1606 CAP.TANK $y97° 1 1593-612-220-10
7 |E571R1937 BREATHER.TANK CAP [7")—%"— 1 2706-501-003-00
8 |E571R1938 GASKET HArYb 1 2706-501-004-00




FIG.207

N7
BATTERY SYSTEM

<ls
.%,‘, f_:%:;&
anEs B @ F B &R C A L EH |z|EEE R T w &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1644 BATTERY_44B19L ASSY [T 1 1728-112-250-10
2 |E571R1691 HOLDER BATTERY wa'— 1 1782-112-071-00
3 |E571R0148 BOLT BATTERY R WbNYTY 2 1675-112-002-00
4 |E571R1407 NUT M6 TIrFI2M6 2 V301-260-006—00
5 |[E571R1425 NUT M6 TYRS N 2YE M6 2 V360-260-006—00
6 |[E571R1692 CAP_5 *ry7 2 1782-112-072-00

48



FIG.208

L/\—
LEVER(ACCELERATOR)SYSTEM

Sy
anEs B @ % &R C A L EH |z|EEE R T w &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL /p| Application Descriptior] Remarks
1 |E571R1693 CABLE_ACCELERATOR|7-=7")b 1 1782-117-520-00
2 |E571R1645 LEVER_ACCELERATOR L' — 1 1728-117-700-00
3 |E571R0122 GRIP THROTTLE S92 A 1 1646-116-051-10
4 |E571R0075 SPRING DISK ATYIY T 4RI10 1 1593-117-003-10
5 |[E571R1409 NUT FYhah'4.2 M10 2 V304-260-010-00
6 |[E571R1442 WASHER M10 HH 2N EFIIMIO 1 V411-260-010-00
7 |E571R0092 LINING 13X50X03 74=Y%":13X50X03 1 1600-505-007-10
8 |E571R1440 WASHER M6 H2INEIIM 6 1 V411-260-006—00
9 |[E571R1450 PIN SPLIT 2.5X15 Ity 2.5X15 1 V500-162-501-50
10 |E571R1620 CAP/20 3yv7° 1 1689-613-301-00

49



FI1G.209

2

41

10

g
SHAFT(INPUT)SYSTEM

swEe B % & B @ & B Y E % 5|8 MR OB ST g &
Q'ty o
t#
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1694 JOINT_UNIVERSAL SET|V 34Uk 1 1782-120-220-00
2 |E571R1664 JOINT_UNIVERSAL ASSY Y34V 1 1752-120-201-00
3 |E571R1695 SLEEVEYOKE AlY=7'3-4 1 1782-120-232-00
4 |E571R1646 FRANGE_YOKE 75939 1 1728-120-221-00
5 |E571R1666 NIPPLE_GREASE HYRZIT W 1 1752-120-206-00
6 |E571R1696 WASHER 799% 1 1782-120-235-00
7 |E571R1664 JOINT_UNIVERSAL ASSY |¥"34 Vb 1 1752-120-201-00
8 |E571R1697 SHAFTYOKE Mawl 1 1782-120-241-00
9 |E571R1665 CLAMP_YOKE 9397 1 1752-120-204-00
10 |E571R1345 BOLT IR bR A 3 V203-361-002-50
11 |E571R1433 WASHER SP M10 HH RN 22 M10 3 V401-160-010-00
12 |E571R2161 BOLT_M8X30 b 1 V211-560-803-00




FIG.210

A3
METAL(COUNTER)SYSTEM

nuEs B8 & & B & & a5 # % [ IS B B <F " &
Q'ty #
[
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Descriptiorn Remarks
1 |E571R1698 METAL_COUNTER Hhmvs 1 1782-122-001-10
2 |E571R1699 SHAFT_OUTPUT awl) 1 1782-122-002-10
3 |E571R2155 GEAR_BEVEL _23-1SET|+"¥— 1 8670-201-220-00
4 |E571R1480 BEARING RB 6303 RBB 6303 1 V600-110-630-30
5 |E571R1477 BEARING RB 6204 RBB 6204 1 V600-110-620-40
6 |E571R1509 RING SNAP 47 C ATV TT 4T 1 V705-140-047-00
7 |E571R1551 SEAL OIL t4Y-ILTC 204707 1 V744-120-470-70
8 |E571R1046 PLUG DRAIN :1 4 FMLy7397 1 4 2 7955-201-026-00
9 |E571R2152 METAL_CASE -2 1 8670-201-006-00
10 |E571R2153 SHAFT/CASE Vawl) 1 8670-201-007-00
11 |E571R1477 BEARING RB 6204 RBB 6204 2 V600-110-620-40
12 |E571R1509 RING SNAP 47 C AT TT 47 2 V705-140-047-00
13 [E571R1551 SEAL OIL A4 IY-ITC 204707 1 V744-120-470-70
14 [E571R2150 SHIM_0.1 A 4 8663-202-055-00
15 [E571R2151 SHIM_0.2 v 4 8663-202-056-00
16 |E571R1537 O-RING G60 1-Yv9 1A G 60 1 V721-103-106-00
17 |E571R1357 BOLT S TLAIR WP S 4 V211-260-802-00
18 [E571R2154 SHAFT_JOINT AWl 1 8670-201-008-10
19 [E571R1251 RING SNAP CS20 Y9 :2$97° €S20 2 8674-202-012-00
20 |E571R1704 COUPLING_18X30X55 |hy7° 14" 2 1782-122-051-00
21 |E571R1440 WASHER M6 FHEINEIIM 6 2 V411-260-006-00
22 |E571R1556 NIPPLE GREASE G=Y7' Il A-MBFX1 2 V760-150-000-00
23 |E571R1925 SHIM.PLANTING B0.5 [¥A4 4 2120-340-004-00
24 |E571R2163 BOLT_M8X25 b 4 V211-660-802-50
25 |E571R1700 PULLEY_VB097 7 1 1782-122-003-00
26 |E571R1702 WASHER/17X30X05  |7Y9% 1 1782-122-013-00
27 |E571R1946 KEY - 1 3750-121-011-00
28 |E571R1940 WASHER_11X30X3 DDA 1 3659-170-003-00
29 |E571R1433 WASHER SP M10 B H 2N %2 M10 1 V401-160-010-00
30 |E571R1409 NUT FYban's.2 M10 2 V304-260-010-00

51



FIG.210

METAL(COUNTER)S

A3

2% —§

19-10
anEs B @ F B W o & W S T B < ® &
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
31 |E571R1707 ARM_TENSION_HST ASSY|7—A 1 1782-122-700-10
32 |E571R1944 BUSH.15X17X15 7Yy 2 3676-133-013-00
33 |E571R1556 NIPPLE GREASE G=Y7' )b A-M6FX1 1 V760-150-000—00
34 |E571R1705 COLLAR_15X20X09 h7— 1 1782-122-052-00
35 |E571R1703 PULLY_FT045X020 7 1 1782-122-014-00
36 |E571R2178 BEARING.RB_6202RS [A'7Yvy 1 V600-350-620-20
37 |E571R2184 RING.SNAP_35 C Yo rAV/A 2 V705-140-035-00
38 |E571R1428 NUT WASHER FYRHINEYE M8 1 V362-260-008-00
39 |E571R1444 WASHER PL M14 H RN EFIIMIA 2 V411-260-014-00
40 |E571R1496 RING SNAP 15 C ATY7UUY 15 1 V704-140-015-00
41 |E571R1706 PULLEY_VB101 COMP |7°- 1 1782-122-210-10
42 |E571R1442 WASHER M10 B H2INEFIIMIO 1 V411-260-010-00
43 |E571R1701 BELT_VB027 ALk 1 1782-122-012-00
44 |E571R1575 SPRING_HEO074 YoAVIA 1 1104-410-007-00
45 |E571R1708 PLATE_L/25X81 COMP |[7°L—F 1 1782-122-720-00
46 |E571R1371 BOLT SEMS M8X25 7T | ARIN 4k WASTT 2 V211-560-802-50

52



Swiay
FIG21T  \11SSON(HST)SYSTEM

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1710 HST_K66AH ASSY HST 1 1782-201-200-30
2 |E571R1709 BOLT_SP_M8X70 Ik 4 1782-201-051-00
3 |E571R2165 BOLT_SP A 1 V211-660-804-50




FIG.212

E4rMAS
MOUNT(HST)SYSTEM

=

swEe B % & B @ & 5 4 E % 5|8 MR OB ST g &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1803 HUB_WHEEL_LH NRA=l 1 1782-202-001-30
2 |E571R1804 WASHER_26X45X02 7Y% 2 1782-202-002—-00
3 |E571R1808 KEY_06X06X40 - 1 1782-202-054-00
4 |E571R1636 RING_SNAP_CS25 AT 1 1725-218-006—00
5 |[E571R1805 WASHER_26X45X02 7Y% 1 1782-202-009—-00
6 |[E571R1807 METAL WHEELSHAFT [*2)L_K4—=I %71 1 1782-202-052-00
7 |E571R1809 BEARING_BALL AT 2 1782-202-056—00
8 |E571R2162 BOLT.S A 2 V211-561-003-50
9 |[E571R1806 HUB_WHEEL_RH NT'RA= 1 1782-202-051-10
10 |E571R1808 KEY_06X06X40 - 1 1782-202-054-00
11 |E571R1941 WASHER _26X34X2 7% 1 3666-222-003-00
12 |E571R1636 RING_SNAP_CS25 ATY7YUY 1 1725-218-006—00
13 |E571R1928 WASHER 7Y% 1 2161-129-002-00
14 |E571R2169 BOLT_M12X25 Ik 6 V251-341-202-50




I
LINK(HST)SYSTEM

by ‘:/ "/
2.~
anEs B @ F B I 1 S T B < ® &
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1813 PIN_HST COMP Ey 1 1782-271-520-00
2 |E571R1812 PLATE_L/25X132 COMP |7°L—F 1 1782-271-230-20
3 |E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 H2INEIIM 8 1 V411-260-008—-00
4 |E571R1451 PIN SPLIT 2.5X20 It 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502—-00
5 |E571R1811 ROD_M10X463 COMP [AY} 1 1782-271-210-20
6 |[E571R1409 NUT FYhah'4.2 M10 4 V304-260-010-00
7 |E571R1442 WASHER M10 YH 2N EFIIMIO 1 V411-260-010-00
8 |E571R1810 SPRING_HC047 YoV 1 1782-271-003-00
9 |[E571R1442 WASHER M10 HH 2N EFIIMIO 1 V411-260-010-00
10 |E571R1451 PIN SPLIT 2.5X20 LY 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502—-00




RF )L

F1G.214 PEDAL(HST)SYSTEM
5 5., 15”‘
‘\ % Ll 19

anEs B @ F B <t w &
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1663 PEDAL_HST_R COMP [A%)L 1 1740-272-620-00
2 |E571R1672 PAD/HST R NYN 1 1774-272-062-10
3 |E571R1375 BOLT M8X16 R IVEST M8X16 1 V211-660-801-60
4 |E571R0182 PEDAL HST RH COM [A™4Jl:HST RH CO 1 1689-272-240-00
5 |[E571R1672 PAD/HST R NN 1 1774-272-062-10
6 |ES571R1375 BOLT M8X16 R IVEST M8X16 1 V211-660-801-60
7 |E571R1817 ARM_HST COMP 7-4 1 1782-272-510-00
8 |E571R1818 ARM_HST_R COMP 7-4 1 F ~ 112 | *A 1782-272-540-00
8A |E571R2359 ARM_HST_R COMP 7—4 1 Fl113 ~ 124 | * A 1782-272-710-00
8B |E571R2363 ARM_HST_R COMP 7—4 1 B|125 ~ * A 1782-272-710-10
9 |E571R1440 WASHER M6 PH2INEIIM 6 2 V411-260-006—00
10 |E571R1556 NIPPLE GREASE G=Y7' L A-M6FX1 2 V760-150-000-00
11 |E571R2174 WASHER_M20 7Y% 2 V411-260-020-00
12 |E571R1500 RING SNAP 20C ATY7)UY 20 2 V704-140-020-00
13 |E571R1814 PLATE_1/16X214 7°L—F 2 1782-272-001-00
14 |E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 THEINEIIM 8 4 V411-260-008-00
15 |E571R1451 PIN SPLIT 2.5X20 LY 2.5X20 4 V500-162-502-00
16 |E571R1815 ARM_COUNTER_F COMP |7—A 1 1782-272-210-10
17 |E571R2176 PIN_.GROOVE Ey 1 V530-240-602-80
18 |E571R1816 ARM_COUNTER.R COMP |7—A4 1 1782-272-220-10
19 |E571R2176 PIN_.GROOVE Ey 1 V530-240-602-80
20 |E571R1333 BOLT M8X30 ' IWh.F3 M 8X 30 2 V201-360-803-00
21 |E571R1408 NUT FUban42M 8 2 V304-260-008-00




FIG.215

0w

anEs B @ F B I 1 A L EH |z|EEE R T ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1648 PLATE_PULL CABL COMP|7°L—F 1 1728-273-240-00
2 |E571R1647 CABLE_HST ASSY =70 1 1728-273-230-10
3 |E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 H2INEIIM 8 2 V411-260-008—-00
4 |E571R1451 PIN SPLIT 2.5X20 It 2.5X20 2 V500-162-502—-00
5 |[E571R0677 PAD 50 NYE:50 1 3666—202-005-10
6 |[E571R1819 PLATE_STOPPER COMP|7°L—F 1 1782-273-240-00
7 |E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 H2INEIIM 8 1 V411-260-008—-00
8 |E571R1451 PIN SPLIT 2.5X20 It 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502—-00
9 |[E571R0015 SPRING TENSION 86 [7U¥3VA77v9" 86 1 1415-120-006—00




FIG.216

o

i

RF )L
PEDAL(BRAKE)SYSTEM

e

2

RS
%,"‘m:.,\\
O Wy
%Rﬁ u |r | ?_1 4
":‘J‘L.‘ I
L s —FIG. 11
i, &5
M +—16
T '*_1 2
= 13
anEs B @ % I 1 A L EH |z|EEE R T w &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R0052 PAD NYN 1 1524-122-001-00
2 |E571R1823 PEDAL BRAKE 216 COMP |A4' )l 1 1782-312-510-00
3 |E571R1821 PLATE_1/25X80 7°L—F 1 1782-312-051-00
4 |E571R2162 BOLT.S Rk 2 V211-561-003-50
5 |E571R1824 ARM_BRAKE_216 COMP|7—A 1 1782-312-530-00
6 |[E571R1440 WASHER M6 YH2INEIIM 6 1 V411-260-006—00
7 |E571R1556 NIPPLE GREASE G=Y7' )l A-M6FX1 1 V760-150-000—-00
8 |E571R2174 WASHER_M20 7Y% 1 V411-260-020-00
9 |[E571R1500 RING SNAP 20C ATY7UY 20 1 V704-140-020-00
10 |E571R1596 SPRING A7y 1 1560-404-002-30
11 |E571R1952 SPRING_HEO75 YoAVIA 1 3829-133-011-00
12 |E571R1822 CABLE_BRAKE ASSY |5-7'Il 1 1782-312-260-10
13 |E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 THEINEIIM 8 1 V411-260-008-00
14 |E571R1451 PIN SPLIT 2.5X20 e’ 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502-00
15 |E571R1820 PIN_BRAKE EY 1 1782-312-001-00
16 |E571R1434 WASHER SP M12 HhH 2N %2 M12 1 V401-160-012-00
17 |ES71R1417 NUT M12 TYRSF3 M12 1 V305-260-012-00
18 |E571R1592 SPRING.TENSION (52) (A7) 1 1480-117-002-00




JL—%

FIG.217 5o AKE(PARKING)SYSTEM
8
5
“““m\\ b
T 1

~ 16-2 2 g
\\_‘\\
anEs B @ F B I 1 a3 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1827 ROCK_PARKING COMP |04 1 1782-313-510-00
2 |E571R1826 SPRING_HTO014 YoV 1 1782-313-054-00
3 |E571R1442 WASHER M10 HH 2N EFIIMIO 2 V411-260-010-00
4 |E571R1451 PIN SPLIT 2.5X20 7YE"Y 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502—-00
5 |E571R1828 PLATE_PARKING COMP [7°L—} 1 1782-313-530-00
6 |E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 H2INEIIM 8 1 V411-260-008—-00
7 |E571R1451 PIN SPLIT 2.5X20 7YE"Y 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502—-00
8 |E571R1825 ROD_PARKING ayk 1 1782-313-052-00
9 |E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 H2INEIIM 8 2 V411-260-008—-00
10 |E571R1451 PIN SPLIT 2.5X20 7IE’Y 2.5X20 2 V500-162-502—-00




FIG.218

RA1—IL
WHEEL(REAR)SYSTEM

swEe B % & B @ & 5 4 E % 5|8 MR OB ST g &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1831 TIRE_20X8.0-10 ASSY [41¥:20X8.0-10 2 1782-317-250-00
2 |E571R1832 TIRE_TURF_20-10 4=754% 2 1782-317-251-00
3 |E571R1833 RIM_WHEEL COMP UIN 2 1782-317-260-00
4 |E571R1652 RIMVALVE ASSY AN VT ASSY 2 1728-441-220-00
5 |[E571R2185 CAP.TIRE VALVE 7’ 2 V999-200-003-00
6 |[E571R1829 RING_HUB_100 IVZNIVA 2 1782-317-051-00
7 |E571R1434 WASHER SP M12 HH RN 22 M12 6 V401-160-012-00
8 |E571R1414 NUT M12 TYRS.$3.7.2 M12 6 V304-460-012-00
9 |[E571R1830 RING_HUB_INNER VNIV 2 1782-317-052-00

60



FIG.219

PTO
PTO(MOWER)SYSTEM

swEs| B & B B @ & 5 4 @& =@ G R & T g &
Q'ty i
k3
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1843 METAL_PTO ASSY MILPTO 1 1782-334-310-20
2 |E571R0647 BUSH 15X17X11 7°2:15X17X11 4 2502-407-001-10
3 |E571R2177 BEARING.RB_6304SS [~'7Yuy’ 2 V600-150-630-40
4 |E571R1835 COLLAR_21X25X18  [h35— 1 1782-334-006-00
5 |E571R1510 RING SNAP 52 C ATY7YUY T 52 2 V705-140-052-00
6 |E571R1373 BOLT M10X25 TLAREN 4K WASTT 3 V211-561-002-50
7 |E571R0316 BEARING BALL ATV R - 2 1729-202-015-00
8 |E571R1834 COLLAR_26X32X25  [h35— 1 1782-334-003-00
9 |E571R1510 RING SNAP 52 C ATV T 52 2 V705-140-052-00
10 |E571R1839 SHAFT/INPUT Vaw)) 1 1782-334-023-00
11 |E571R1942 WASHER_25X34X02  |79% 2 3670-520-008-00
12 |E571R1577 KEY_7X7X22 - 1 1118-716-001-00
13 |E571R1837 PULLEY_V2B104 7Y 1 1782-334-021-00
14 |E571R2182 WASHER.ADAPTER_AWO05 (7Y% 1 V671-400-005-00
15 |E571R2180 NUT.ADAPTER_ANO5 [+9F 1 V670-200-005-00
16 [E571R1381 BOLT SP TLAAED 4K WESTT 4 V211-661-003-00
17 |E571R1844 ARM_TENSION COMP |7-A 1 1782-334-410-00
18 |E571R1496 RING SNAP 15 C ATY7YUY 15 2 V704-140-015-00
19 |E571R2149 PULLY_FT050X046 7Y 1 8663-201-062-10
20 |E571R2178 BEARING.RB_6202RS |~ 7YY’ 2 V600-350-620-20
21 |E571R2184 RING.SNAP_35 C SyAVYA 2 V705-140-035-00
22 |E571R0651 WASHER yiEs Ry /L i F 1 3517-205-007-00
23 |E571R1496 RING SNAP 15 C ATY7YUY 15 1 V704-140-015-00
24 |E571R1842 ARM_PTO_BRAKE COMP |7—4 1 1782-334-270-10
25 |E571R0302 LINING PTOBRAKE COM|34=4":PTO7 L% 1 1728-334-280-00
26 |E571R1425 NUT M6 FTURS D RYE M6 2 V360-260-006-00
27 |E571R0651 WASHER hEAHN Y I hE 1 3517-205-007-00
28 |E571R1496 RING SNAP 15 C ATY7YUY 15 1 V704-140-015-00
29 |E571R1949 ROD_M8X92 ayh 1 3814-114-001-00
30 [E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 BN R INFIIM 8 2 V411-260-008-00

61



PTO
PTO(MOWER)SYSTEM

FIG.219

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
31 |E571R1451 PIN SPLIT 2.5X20 Ity 2.5X20 V500-162-502-00

32 |E571R1428 NUT WASHER FYRYINFYE M8 V362-260-008-00
33 |E571R1408 NUT Fykan42ms V304-260-008-00
34 |E571R1840 SHAFT_PTO bavls 1782-334-024-00
35 |E571R2148 WASHER P VAN 7970-505-005-00
36 |E571R1577 KEY_7X7X22 - 1118-716-001-00
37 |E571R1838 PULLEY_V2B123 7= 1782-334-022-00

V671-400-004-00
V670-200-004-00

38 |E571R2181 WASHER.ADAPTER_ AW04 (7Y%
39 |E571R2179 NUT.ADAPTER_ANO04 |+Yb

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
40 |E571R1576 SPRING/HE067 A7)y 1 1105-410-003-00
41 |E571R1954 ROD_08X057 aye 1 3838-203-001-00
42 |E571R1408 NUT Fyban42Mms8 2 V304-260—-008-00
43 |E571R1649 LEVER_PTO COMP bin'— 1 1728-334-910-00
44 |E571R1632 GRIP_PTO 797 1 1705-333-001-00
45 |E571R1442 WASHER M10 R INEIIMI0 1 V411-260-010-00
46 |E571R1451 PIN SPLIT 2.5X20 7t 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502-00
47 |E571R1846 CABLE_PTO ASSY =70 1 1782-334-530-10
48 |E571R1631 SPRING_HE138 YRV 1 1705-332-006-00
49 |E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 HHRINFIM 8 1 V411-260-008-00
50 |E571R1451 PIN SPLIT 2.5X20 7t 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502-00
51 |E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 FHRINFIM 8 1 V411-260-008-00
52 |E571R1451 PIN SPLIT 2.5X20 7t 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502-00
53 |E571R1841 BELT_VBO031 A'bb 2 1782-334-025-00
54 |E571R1847 GUIDE_BELT_LOWE COMP|h'f} 1 1782-334-710-00
55 |E571R1366 BOLT SP HLAATIR Vb :SP 2 V211-360-802-50
56 |E571R1845 STOPPER/BELT COMP |AFYN'— 1 1782-334-440-00
57 |E571R1611 CLAMP 9397 1 1650-650-015-00
58 |E571R1612 TUBE_120 F1-7" 1 1650-650-017-00
59 |E571R1365 BOLT SP TLAATR Vb :SP 2 V211-360-802-00
60 |E571R1836 COVER_JOINT hn— 1 1782-334-014-30

62



FIG.219

PTO
PTO(MOWER)SYSTEM

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
61 |E571R1364 BOLT SEMS :SP TLARIR I :SP 2 V211-360-801-60

63



FIG.220

Ik
SHAFT(STEERING)SYSTEM

swEe B % & B @ & & L E#H 5|8 MR OB ST ® =
Q'ty o
t#
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R0321 WHEEL STEERING ASS |h{-IL:ATT7YU9" AS 1 1739-401-200-00
2 |E571R0322 CAP STEERING Y97 ATV 1 1739-401-202-00
3 |E571R1851 TUBE_20 F1-7 1 1782-407-051-10
4 |E571R2173 NUT_M16 TYk 1 V335-260—-016-00
5 |E571R1445 WASHER M16 HHRINEFIIMI6 1 V411-260-016-00
6 |E571R1857 SHAFT_STEERING_COMP | /¥ 7} 1 1782-407-510-10
7 |E571R1371 BOLT SEMS M8X25 7T [t ARIN 4 LFSTT 1 V211-560-802-50
8 |E571R2183 RING.SNAP 19 ATV 1 V704-140-019-00
9 |E571R1850 WASHER_19X30X02 9% 3 1782-407-006-00
10 |E571R1853 SHAFT/STEERING/COMP | ¥ 7} 1 1782-407-250-20
11 |E571R1579 WASHER 799% 1 1330-726-013-00
12 |E571R1488 BEARING BALL R.B.B 1 V600-350-620-10
13 |E571R1854 HUB_STEERING COMP (17" 1 1782-407-260-10
14 |E571R1370 BOLT M8X20 TLAREN 4K IVASTT 2 V211-560-802-00
15 |E571R1856 GEAR_SPUR_37 ASSY |¥'¥— 1 1782-407-310-10
16 |E571R1848 BUSH_28X32X15 79y 2 1782-407-003-20
17 |E571R1595 WASHER _33X40X02 79v% 1 1560-263-011-00
18 |E571R1409 NUT F9ban’4.2 M10 1 V304-260-010-00
19 |E571R1433 WASHER SP M10 RN %2 M10 1 V401-160-010-00
20 |E571R1849 WASHER_11X40X3.2 799% 1 1782-407-004-00
21 |E571R1855 HUB COMP vA 1 1782-407-270-10
22 |E571R1943 BUSH_20X23X20 79y 1 3670-703-008-00
23 |E571R2157 BOLT_M 8X35 Wb 2 V201-260-803-50
24 |E571R0709 WASHER 24X9X3.2 EIFHYIIH N 2 4101-102-038-00
25 |E571R0020 CUSHION RUBBER 10X2|9%Y%3v3" L 4 1423-616-004-00
26 |E571R1408 NUT Fyban'42m8 2 V304-260—-008-00
27 |E571R1852 COVER_STEERING hn— 1 1782-407-052-00

64



FIG.221

2L—Ls
FRAME(MAIN)SYSTEM

anEs B @ % I 1 A L EH |z|EEE R T w &
Q'ty i
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1862 FRAME MAIN_216 COMP|7L—A 1 F ~ 112 | *A 1782-410-710-40
1A |E571R2360 FRAME MAIN_216 COMP|7L—L4 1 B|113 ~ * A 1782-410-710-50
2 |E571R0024 CUSHION RUBBER 9993074 2 1427-111-229-00
3 |E571R1860 PIN_FENDER ty 2 1782-410-057-00
4 |E571R1654 INSULATOR 1914 2 1729-702-003-00
5 |E571R1408 NUT FUban42M 8 2 V304-260-008—-00
6 |E571R1863 POST_STEERING ASSY[RT7YY9 K &b 1 1782-410-780-10
7 |E571R1588 INSULATOR_STEERING [{/V¥1L—4% 1 1429-406-205-10
8 |E571R1586 BUSH.COLUMN 7va 1 1426-406-203-00
9 |E571R1599 BUSH_10X12X10 7'vva 2 1564-512-001-00
10 |E571R0677 PAD 50 NYE:50 3 3666—-202—005-10
11 |E571R0693 PAD 25 NYL:25 3 3805-371-007-00
12 |E571R1380 BOLT 7T:SP TLAREN 4K WASTT 4 V211-661-002-50
13 |E571R1859 SEAL _30X45X355 =l 2 1782-410-052—-00
14 |E571R1861 INSULATOR_20X30X200 [{>¥1L—4% 2 1782-410-058-00
15 |E571R1583 CUSHION.B/RUBBER |49¥3y71n'— 2 1421-602-005-10
16 |E571R1408 NUT FUban42Mm 8 2 V304-260-008-00
17 |E571R1858 GUARD_UNDER =~ 1 1782-410-006-10
18 |E571R1364 BOLT SEMS :SP TLARIR I :SP 4 V211-360-801-60
19 |E571R1654 INSULATOR 1914 1 1729-702-003-00
20 |E571R1408 NUT FYran42M 8 1 V304-260-008-00




FIG.222

7ot
AXLE(FRONT)SYSTEM

swEs| B & B

I 1 a4 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1865 AXLE_FRONT ASSY THAN 1 1782-433-530-10
2 |E571R0078 BUSH 25X28X25 7°91:25X28X25 4 1593-402-051-10
3 |E571R1638 BUSH_22X25X25 7Yy 2 1725-433-202-10
4 |E571R1864 PIN_PIVOT COMP Ey 1 1782-433-510-00
5 |[E571R1376 BOLT 8X20 t LR Vh TT:SP 2 V211-660-802—-00
6 |[E571R1418 NUT CASTTLE M16X1.5(FYb+.3Y" 372 M16 1 V327-261-216-00
7 |E571R1445 WASHER M16 Y H 2N EFIIMI6 1 V411-260-016-00
8 |E571R1435 WASHER SP M16 B H 222 M16 1 V401-160-016—-00
9 [E571R2175 PIN.SPLIT_4X30 EY 1 V500-164-003-00
10 |E571R1556 NIPPLE GREASE G=Y7' b A-M6FX1 3 V760-150-000—00

66



AEVEIL

F1G.223 SPINDLE(KNUCKLE)SYSTEM

*—6

N—
1U—c<‘|§>

15
muEs B B OB B 3w & & W a5 E #H% | S B R B < ® =
Q'ty o
k3
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks

E571R1867 SPINDLE_KNUCKLE_LH[REVR L
E571R1866 ARM_KNUCKLE COMP |7—-A
E571R1578 KEY.ROTARY TOP SHAFT |¥—
E571R1581 WASHER.LOCK M12  [79%%
E571R1582 WASHER_13X35X5 79y

1782-434-700-10
1782-434-220-10
1326-708-005-00
1421-403-007-00
1421-403-008-00

E571R1410 NUT M12 TYrSFi2 M12 V304-260-012-00
E571R1584 SHIM.A/0.5 2N 1421-951-006-00
E571R1585 SHIM.A/1.0 2N 1421-951-007-00
E571R1868 SPINDLE KNUCKLE RH [REVR )L 1782-434-710-10
E571R1446 WASHER PL M18 ¥h 23 4IM18 V411-260-018-00

E571R1468 PIN SPRING 5 X32 W [SPE™Y W 5.0X32
E571R1580  |WASHER_26X35X2 UV
E571R0657 WASHER PULLEY 78R
E571R1420 NUT M12X1.25 TIP3V STA M12
E571R1453 PIN SPLIT 3 X20 7Yty 3.0X20

V580-140-503-20
1415-216-602-00
3621-702-003-00
V328-262-112-00
V500-163-002-00

O R oo oD ©®NOo O WM =
N NN NN 2 A A2 a2 aa e m m =




FIG.224

awvk
ROD(TIE)SYSTEM

2

_'=':;.~;L720—15
[
? 8 »—6
B2t 2 -
6—e \%“f\ :
23-9 7% ﬁ‘ﬂ\i‘j
Lo fas ™=
e F16.22
%@ 23-
N
5
1
T
3
2
anEs B @ F B I 1 a3 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks

1 |E571R1869 ROD_M12X495 oyh 2 1782-436-001-10
2 |E571R1600 JOINT.BALL VEIV] 2 1593-403-005-00
3 |E571R2172 NUT Tk 2 V334-260-012-00
4 |E571R1633 JOINT_BALL ASSY VELV] 2 1705-436-300—00
5 |[E571R1630 NUT_SM_LH_M12X1.25 [+9} 2 1703-135-002—00
6 |[E571R1420 NUT M12X1.25 TYh3Y .STM M12 4 V328-262-112-00
7 |E571R1434 WASHER SP M12 HH RN 22 M12 4 V401-160-012-00
8 |E571R1453 PIN SPLIT 3 X20 7YE"Y 3.0X20 4 V500-163-002—-00

68



FIG.225

RA—IL
WHEEL(FRONT)SYSTEM

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1653 TIRE_16X6.50-8 ASSY [44+:16X6.50-8 2 1728-441-230-00
2 |E571R1650 TIRE_TURF_16-8 4=754% 2 1728-441-201-00
3 |E571R1652 RIMVALVE ASSY AN VT ASSY 2 1728-441-220-00
4 |E571R2185 CAP.TIRE VALVE yv7° 2 V999-200-003-00
5 |E571R1651 WHEEL _8XW5.4 COMP |HKf—JL 2 1728-441-210-00
6 |[E571R0316 BEARING BALL NTYVAY - 4 1729-202-015-00
7 |E571R0081 COLLAR 26X32X53 $17-:26X32X53 2 1593-411-001-10
8 |E571R0082 CAP WHEEL 97 K- 2 1593-411-053-20

69



FIG.226

%

LINK(MOWER)SYSTEM

FIG.21

swEe B % & B @ & 5 4 E % 5|8 MR OB ST g &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1870 ARM_MID COMP 7—4 2 1782-553-210-20
2 |E571R1873 PIN_16X57 COMP [ 2 1782-553-730-00
3 |E571R1445 WASHER M16 YH 2N EFIIMI6 2 V411-260-016-00
4 |E571R1454 PIN SPLIT 3 X25 7Yty 3.0X25 2 V500-163-002-50
5 |[E571R1872 PLATE_L/32X120 COMP |7°L—F 2 1782-553-260-00
6 |E571R1871 ROD_LIFT COMP 7ray e 2 1782-553-250-00
7 |E571R1409 NUT FYbah'4.2 M10 4 V304-260-010-00
8 |E571R1443 WASHER M12 PH RN EFIIMI2 4 V411-260-012-00
9 |[E571R1453 PIN SPLIT 3 X20 7Yty 3.0X20 4 V500-163-002-00




FIG.227

L/N—1)Tk)
LEVER(LIFT)SYSTEM

anEs B @ % I 1 a4 E % S T B < ® &
Q'ty
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1881 LEVER_LIFT_216 COMP [Li'— 1 1782-554-650—00
2 |E571R1933 SPRING_HC057 YoAVIA 1 2502-554-007-00
3 |E571R1874 WASHER_05X18X01 7Y% 1 1782-554-009-00
4 |E571R1516 RING SNAP 4 E EN4kAT 4 1 V710-140-004-00
5 |[E571R1931 PIN_PUSH [ 1 2502-554-003-10
6 |[E571R1932 GRIP_LIFT by 1 2502-554-004-10
7 |E571R1374 BOLT M10X30 INGR MRS 7 2 V211-561-003-00
8 |E571R1876 SPRING_HE190 YoV 2 1782-554-071-00
9 |[E571R1950 ROD_M8X175 oy 2 3814-354-013-40
10 |E571R1408 NUT FYran42M 8 4 V304-260-008-00
11 |ES571R1879 DIAL_GAUGE COMP  |#' 47N =Y 1 1782-554-510-00
12 |E571R1875 LABEL_ADJUST NN 1 1782-554-056—00
13 |E571R1878 GRIP_ADJUST obya 1 1782-554-082-00
14 |E571R1926 BOLT_M8X20(22) Ik 2 2144-415-003-00
15 |E571R1443 WASHER M12 B H R INEFVIMI2 1 V411-260-012-00
16 |E571R1495 RING SNAP 12 C ATV 12 1 V704-140-012-00
17 |E571R1667 STOPPER _DIAL ARYN— 1 1752-554-003-00
18 |E571R1351 BOLT:SP M6X16 HLRK IV :SP 2 V210-360-601-60
19 |E571R1880 PIN_12X35 COMP Ey 1 1782-554-520-00
20 |E571R2160 BOLT.SEMS (S) M8X12 & b 1 V211-260-801-20
21 |E571R1877 CAM_LIFT hi 2 1782-554-072-00
22 |E571R1374 BOLT M10X30 NGRS 7 2 V211-561-003-00




7—k
HOOD SYSTEM
g

FIG.228

anEs B @ F B Bt w &
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1883 HOOD COMP 7-F 1 1782-601-710-20
2 |E571R1657 PLATE_LOCK 7°b—F 1 1739-601-076—00
3 |E571R1351 BOLT:SP M6X16 TLRK LS :SP 2 V210-360-601-60
4 |E571R1659 HANDLE COMP VI 1 1739-601-760-10
5 |E571R1324 SCREW %Y 'SPTA" M6X16 2 V120-366-001-60
6 |[E571R1656 INSULATOR 1s91—4 1 1739-601-075-40
7 |E571R1882 SEAL _45X45X640 = 1 1782-601-052-10
8 |E571R1637 SEAL_45X50X80 = 2 1725-410-006—00
9 |[E571R1655 NET_FRONT b 1 1739-601-071-10
10 |E571R1425 NUT M6 TYRS N 2YE M6 4 V360-260-006—00
11 |E571R1350 BOLT SEMS TLRK LS :SP 2 V210-360-601-20
12 |E571R1351 BOLT:SP M6X16 HLRK IV :SP 2 V210-360-601-60
13 |E571R0023 HOLDER JE 9-9 N-2R9707° 2 1425-621-004-00
14 |E571R1887 ARM_HOOD COMP 7-4 1 1782-601-760—00
15 |E571R1351 BOLT:SP M6X16 HLRK Vb :SP 1 V210-360-601-60
16 |E571R1365 BOLT SP £ LRIV :SP 2 V211-360-802-00
17 |E571R0190 BOLT A 2 1689-621-008-10
18 |E571R0189 WASHER 12X26X04 79¥:12X26X04 2 1689-621-007-00
19 |E571R1443 WASHER M12 HH2INEFIIMI2 2 V411-260-012-00
20 |E571R1429 NUT WASHER TURS N RYE M8 2 V363-260-008—-00
21 |E571R1885 COVER_SIDE_LH COMP [n'— 1 1782-601-740-00
22 |E571R2166 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 3 V231-360-801-20
23 |E571R1886 COVER_SIDE_RH COMP [in'— 1 1782-601-750-00
24 |E571R2166 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 3 V231-360-801-20
25 |E571R1884 COVER_ENGINE_F COMP [in'— 1 1782-601-720-00
26 |E571R2166 FLANGEBOLT 270V K Wb 2 V231-360-801-20
27 |E571R1428 NUT WASHER FYRYINEYE M8 2 V362-260-008-00
28 |E571R1658 BRACKET COMP 7'7Ik 1 1739-601-740-10
29 |E571R1364 BOLT SEMS :SP TLARIR I :SP 2 V211-360-801-60
30 |E571R1669 LEVER LOCK bin'— 1 1770-605-001-10




7—k
HOOD SYSTEM

MN—

FIG.228

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
31 |E571R1425 NUT M6 FTURS D RYE M6 4 V360-260-006—00
32 |E571R1888 STAY_LH COMP ATALH 1 1782-601-770-00
33 |E571R1889 STAY_RH COMP AT4RH 1 1782-601-780—00
34 |E571R1351 BOLT:SP M6X16 HLRK IV :SP 2 V210-360-601-60




HI\—
F1G.229 COVER SYSTEM

) /_/.,...,/' ol ) . ,f‘-?—\—F:G.Q‘]

e, L
- )55( / ? G LD
e Mo &%
; A1
8-23 o2
muEs B B OB B 3w & & W & 3 E % | S B R B < ® =
Q'ty o
k3
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1890 COVER_LOWER hn— 1 1782-604-071-00
2 |E571R1639 SCREW_SP_M06X16 A9 6 1725-604-051-00
3 |E571R1660 NET_LOWER 9k 1 1739-603-072-00




FIG.230

T4 —
FENDER SYSTEM

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1893 FENDER COMP 7148 - 1 1782-606-710—00
2 |E571R0083 GROMMET 10X30X5  [#'0AYF:10X30X05 2 1593-616-004-20
3 |E571R1947 WASHER 7Y% 2 3752-152-007-00
4 |E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 PH2INEIIM 8 2 V411-260-008—-00
5 |E571R1464 PIN SNAP Ev:ATY7’ 2 V560-160-008—-00
6 |[E571R1428 NUT WASHER FYRHINEYE M8 2 V362-260-008—00
7 |E571R1891 COVER_SIDE hin'— 1 1782-606-004-20
8 |E571R1892 COVER_SIDE_RH hn'— 1 1782-606-053-00
9 |[E571R1428 NUT WASHER FYRHINEYE M8 4 V362-260-008—00
10 |E571R1948 BOLT(SP/M8X16) Ik 2 3805-208-016-00
11 |E571R1619 INSULATOR_220 Avy1lb—4 2 1689-603-012—-00




FIG.231

$—h
SEAT SYSTEM (S TYPE-
STANDARD/OPTION)

&—Fh
@—7
anEs B @ % I 1 A L EH |z|EEE R T w &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1608 SEAT ASSY ¥—FASSY 1 1631-611-210-20
2 |E571R1894 BRACKET_PUSH 7'7 Ik 1 1782-611-005-10
3 |E571R1425 NUT M6 FTIRS D RYE M6 3 V360-260-006—00
4 |E571R1610 PAD_20 NN 1 1650-602-223-00
5 |[E571R1603 SPRING_D=6 YoLVYA 2 1593-611-014-00
6 |[E571R1429 NUT WASHER I LR E 2 V363-260-008-00
7 |E571R1895 CAP_SPRING $y97° 2 1782-611-006—00
8 |E571R1899 STAY_SEAT COMP ATAY—} 1 1782-611-310-10
9 |[E571R1593 RUBBER.CUSHION (A) [99¥3v7/7 - 2 1488-611-001-00
10 |E571R1898 PIN/10X10X384 EY 1 1782-611-053-00
11 |ES571R1442 WASHER M10 B H2INEFIIMIO 1 V411-260-010-00
12 |E571R1464 PIN SNAP EVATy7’ 1 V560-160-008—-00
13 |E571R1896 SEAL = 2 1782-611-007-00
14 |E571R1897 SPRING_HC072 A7y 1 1782-611-051-00
15 |E571R1364 BOLT SEMS :SP H LRIV :SP 1 V211-360-801-60
16 |ES71R2147 BUSH_19X30X14 7Yy 1 7821-501-005-00
17 |E571R0226 SWITCH LEVER ASS  [A49F:Linv'- ASSY 1 1716-680-330—00
18 |E571R0225 ARM 7-4 1 1716-680-222—-00
19 |E571R1351 BOLT:SP M6X16 HLRR IV :SP 1 V210-360-601-60
20 |E571R1591 CLAMP h707° 1 1444-621-008-00
21 |E571R1604 BOLT.KMOB Ik 2 1593-611-058-00
22 |E571R2171 NUT_M10 TIb 4 V305-260-010-00
23 |E571R1602 WASHER_11X35X02 7% 2 1593-611-001-00




FIG.232

FLOOR SYSTEM

287

"w;b | g 3
FIG.21 <fLL<£2 4=
o,
3—a
4—.f
anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1900 STEP ATY7 1 1782-630-071-10
2 |E571R0083 GROMMET 10X30X5  [#'0AYF:10X30X05 4 1593-616-004-20
3 |E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 H2INEIIM 8 4 V411-260-008—-00
4 |E571R1464 PIN SNAP EvATY7’ 4 V560-160-008-00
5 |E571R1601 PIN_8X36 [ 4 1593-606—-006—-10
6 |[E571R1901 MAT_STEP V)N 1 1782-630-072-10
7 |E571R1594 CLIP(B) w7’ 11 1527-604-002-00
8 |E571R1934 INSULATOR 1s91—4 3 2504-165-002-10




27
LAMP(HEAD)SYSTEM

FIG.233

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1902 LAMP_HEAD_2 ASSY [AYN3Y7° 1 1782-650-710-00
2 |E571R1587 BULB_12V23W N7 2 1426-621-002—00
3 |E571R1903 HARNESS_LAMP_2 ASSY |\ —% A 1 1782-650-730-00
4 |E571R1351 BOLT:SP M6X16 TLRK LS :SP 4 V210-360-601-60
5 |[E571R1945 WASHER 7Y% 2 3740-162-005-00
6 |[E571R1924 PLATE_1/25X45 7°L—F 2 1789-650-001-00




INRIL
PANEL SYSTEM

FIG.234

anEs B @ F B I 1 A L EH |z|EEE R T w &
Q'ty i
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1904 COVER_PANEL COMP |hn'— 1 F ~ 112 | *A 1782-670-720—00
1A |E571R2361 COVER_PANEL COMP |hn'— 1 B|113 ~ * A 1782-670-720-10
2 |E571R0011 GROMMET 12X19 J°'BAYF 12X19 1 1414-606—-002—00
3 |E571R1927 BOLT_M6X14_16 A 2 2144-610-001-00




AAYF
FIG235  SWITCH(PANEL)SYSTEM

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R0188 METER HOUR ASS A=3:77- ASSY 1 1689-613-260—00
2 |E571R1956 KEY - 1 3843-261-201-00
3 |E571R1955 SWITCH_MAIN ASSY [A{YF 1 3843-261-200-20
4 |E571R1956 KEY - 1 3843-261-201-00
5 |[E571R1929 NUT_RING TYb 1 2186-536-212-00
6 |E571R1634 COVER_SWITCH hin'— 1 1716-680—-006—00
7 |E571R1905 SWITCH_LAMP ASSY [A{YF 1 1782-680-210-00
8 |E571R2372 SWITCH_LAMP ASSY |A{YF 1 10113 ~ |* B 2512-665-220-00

80



N—2R (E1/2)
HARNESS SYSTEM

L 8L
:;}\ﬁl —-{T 3
| T
- | é T 2
® = 1A—-|:5
- 8 8 7
23,24, 28-R2/248 10 8 g 42
14019 |11 1215164317 1 J‘ £ é gg
2 ' ‘ ®® ©

.

L2220

l EF,

e
—

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % B | IS B fE| B &
Q'ty i
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1911 HARNESS_MAIN ASSY [n—2%A 1 F ~ #112] * A 1782-690-500-10
1A |E571R2362 HARNESS_MAIN ASSY [n—%2A 1 Bl# 113 ~ * A 1782-690-500-20
2 |E571R1912 LABEL_FUSE NN 1 1782-690-502—-00
3 |E571R1913 HARNESS_MONITOR LUMP [A—%A 1 1782-690-510-00
4 |E571R0133 FUSE SLOWBLOW t1-2:A0-7°0- 3 1650-650-222—-00
5 |E571R0618 DIODE 3A 8'41-1":3A 2 1773-652-212-00
6 |E571R0699 FUSE BLADE 32V10A [t1-R":7'L—} 32 3 3821-262-202-00
7 |E571R0701 FUSE BLADE 32V05A [t1-R":7'L—} 32 3 3824-247-202-00
8 |E571R1364 BOLT SEMS :SP TLARIR L :SP 1 V211-360-801-60
9 |E571R0668 BULB N7 12V3.4W 4 3650-270-214-00
10 |E571R1907 CABLE/BATTERY ASSY|7-7')b 1 F ~ #124] * A 1782-690-250-20
10A |E571R2370 CABLE/BATTERY ASSY|7—7'Il 1 Bl# 125 ~ * A 1782-690-290-00
11 |E571R1908 COVER_BATTERY hin'— 1 F ~ #124] * A 1782-690-252-00
12 |E571R1909 HARNESS ASSY N=FA 1 F ~ #124] * A 1782-690-253-00
13 |E571R1910 TERMINAL BATTERY/+|[4—3F)L 1 F ~ #124| * A 1782-690-254-00
14 |E571R1613 COVER_BATTERY_STARTO [/ — 1 F ~ #124] * A 1650-650-293-00
15 |E571R1614 NUT FYb 1 F ~ #124| * A 1650-650-295-00
16 |ES571R1615 INSULATOR 1914 1 F ~ #124] * A 1650-650-296-00
17 |ES571R1597 BOLT A 1 F ~ #124] * A 1560-666—-005—00
18 |E571R1598 NUT FYb 1 F ~ #124| * A 1560-666—-006—00
19 |E571R1408 NUT FYran42M 8 1 V304-260-008-00
20 |E571R1432 WASHER SP M 8 ¥hErN%2M8 1 V401-160-008-00
21 |E571R1643 CABLE_EARTH ASSY |5-=7'Il 1 1728-112-230-00
22 |E571R1379 BOLT M10X20 TLAAED 4K WASTT 1 V211-661-002—-00
23 |E571R0197 RELAY 4P-2 ASS IJL—4P-2 ASSY 2 1690-658-360-10
24 |E571R1350 BOLT SEMS TLRK LS :SP 3 V210-360-601-20
25 |E571R0004 BAND WIRE 250 D4¥-1\" Uk 250 3 1342-402-006—00
26 |E571R0007 BAND WIRE 140 D4¥-n"UK:140 3 1376-402-003—-00
27 |E571R0004 BAND WIRE 250 74%¥-n"Uh 250 1 * A 1342-402-006—00
28 |E571R1670 SWITCH_PUSH ASSY [A{YF 1 1772-654-250-10
29 |E571R1671 NUT Tk 2 1772-654-251-00
30 |E571R1936 BUZZER 7'Y- 1 2515-665-210-00

81



FIG.236

IN—FR(F2/2)
HARNESS SYSTEM

Fig.221-1A

3130 A 36
& 244 I6A
/
/ 2 3
t:‘/s;z}35
Q&\.
32 X »
Fig . 202 -32 38
anEs B @ % I 1 A L EH |z|EEE R T w &
Q'ty i
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks

31 |E571R1350 BOLT SEMS TLRK L :SP 1 V210-360-601-20
32 |E571R0086 SWITCH MERIT AYFIIIh ASSY 1 1593-623-520-00
33 |E571R0099 SCREW M03X20 A911:M03X20 2 1614-129-003-00
34 |E571R0665 PLATE SWITCH AYFEA4G 1 3642-496-007-10
35 |E571R2159 BOLT_SP Ik 2 V210-360-602-50
36 |E571R0226 SWITCH LEVER ASS  [A49F:Linv'- ASSY 1 F ~ #45 | * A 1716-680-330—00
36A |ES571R2368 SWITCH LEVER ASS  |A4YF:Lin'— ASSY 1 Bl# 46 ~ * A 1716-680-330-10
37 |E571R0225 ARM 7-4 1 1716-680-222—-00
38 |E571R1351 BOLT:SP M6X16 HLRK IV :SP 1 V210-360-601-60
39 |E571R0197 RELAY 4P-2 ASS IJL-:4P-2 ASSY 1 E|# 113 ~ * A 1690-658-360-10
40 |E571R2364 COLLAR 26X32X53 h7—8x12x42 1 El# 113 ~ * A 1835-658-003-00
41 |E571R2365 FLANGEBOLT 6x60 7T |75V # IV h:6x60 7T 1 E|# 113 ~ * A V230-360-606—00
42 |E571R2366 RELAY 5P ASS IJL-:5P ASSY 1 E|# 113 ~ * A 1800-652-400—-00
43 |E571R2367 STAY_SWITCH COMP |AT—A41yF COMP 1 El# 113 ~ * A 1782-690-810-00
44 |E571R1352 BOLT_SP M6x20 Vb M6x20 1 E|# 113 ~ * A V210-360-602—-00
45 |E571R2368 SWITCH LEVER ASS  |A4YF:Ln'- ASSY 1 E|# 113 ~ * A 1716-680-330-10
46 |E571R2369 ARM 7-4 1 E|# 113 ~ * A 1716-680-222—-00
47 |E571R1351 BOLT:SP M6X16 T LAF b :SP 1 E|# 113 ~ * A V210-360-601-60

82



Ya—5—
FIG237  GHUTER SYSTEM
)

]|

anEs B @ F B I 1 S T B < ® &
i

KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1915 CHUTER COMP Frv4s— 1 1782-801-520-10
2 |E571R1365 BOLT SP TLARIR L :SP 5 V211-360-802-00
3 |E571R1709 BOLT_SP_M8X70 Ik 1 1782-201-051-00
4 |E571R1914 PLATE_BOTTOM COMP |7°L—F 1 1782-801-230-10
5 |[E571R1590 GRIP.LEVER g7 1 1444-507-003-00
6 |[E571R1957 SPRING_HEO074 YoV 1 4136-405-002-00
7 |E571R1441 WASHER PL M 8 H2INEIIM 8 4 V411-260-008—-00
8 |E571R1635 U-NUT Tk 4 1719-312-001-00

83



F—F Ak

ORNAMENT

FIG.238
Ilr -‘I- i ---_r___[‘__ N x". |
vl f e S
{7 B N \
Q [ follo] | | |
I'.:".. \ { ;-_:\. < f | /
e " —= I

4
anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 390101810 NAME PLATE F=h7V—h:ST-Y 1
2 |A90110140 MARK YNTIFTN=Y 1
3 |A90110150 MARK YNTIFTN=Y 1
4 1390124930 NAME PLATE F Uy 2—L7V—PGT216 1

84



FIG.239

S
LABEL(CONTROL)

1

C

A

7] B 7
@ %
A
29-1
2 8
muEs BB B & 3w & & W B L4 EH | S B R B < ® =
Q'ty B
k3
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1916 LABEL_LIFT. MOWER [3A°1L 1 1782-902-001-00
2 |E571R1917 LABEL_PARKING NN 1 1782-902-051-00
3 |E571R1918 LABEL_CONTROL_LH [3A°1 1 1782-902-052-00
4 |E571R1919 LABEL_CONTROL_RH [3A°1L 1 1782-902-053-00
5
6 |E571R1661 LABEL_SWITCH_MAIN [7A°1L 1 1739-902-003-00
7 |E571R1920 LABEL_CLEANER NN 1 1782-902-055-00
8 |E571R1921 LABEL_ADJUST NN 1 1782-902-056-00




S

FIG.240 | ABEL(CAUTION)

Y NG R

anEs B @ F B I 1 a3 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R0307 LABEL BATTERY INNYTY 1 1728-903-003—-00
2 |E571R1930 LABEL_NOISE_LWA_100 [7A")L 1 2500-901-031-00
3 |E571R0220 LABEL W RADIATOR [5A"L:h 439 591~ 1 1705-902-008—-00
4 |E571R0221 LABEL BATTERY INLNYTY 1 1705-904-002-10
5 |[E571R1080 LABEL WARNING HOT [7A"L:r 435 &b 1 8595-901-007-00
6 |[E571R0218 LABEL W FAN FNAY 77y 1 1705-902-006-00
7 |E571R0147 LABEL WARNING BELT [5A"b:7429 A'ILk 1 1674-904-008-00
8 |E571R0219 LABEL W STARTER  [7A'L:r439 R4-4 1 1705-902-007-00
9 |[E571R1662 LABEL_FUEL NN 1 1739-904-004-00
10 |E571R1922 LABEL/CAUTION/A  [5A)L 1 1782-903-051-00
11 |E571R1923 LABEL_CAUTION_B NN 1 1782-903-052-00

86



SRIL
LABEL(CE)

FIG.241

anEs B @ F B I 1 & 5 E % E (@ G W RE BT ® &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R0646 LABEL CE A I:CE 1 2500-901-027-00




AR—R b 8—Y(1782-201-200-30)
FIG.242 COMPONENT PARTS(1782-201-200-30)

*‘rq
==
~1

[£+]
“d
(3]

%7& 80
33 % 86 76 "’9‘|: ’
; 6

i [ o =]
i m.h-u'lcr)c_‘n

83
o] 5
82 93

swEe B 2 & £ B 5 4 E % 5|8 MR OB ST g &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
1 |E571R1789 UPPER CASEKIT YN —lr—AKIT 1 1782-201-510-00
2 |E571R1790 BUSHING25.4 71 2 1782-201-511-00
3 |E571R1711 LOWER CASE a7—h—2 1 1782-201-203-00
4 |E571R1791 OILCAPM2020B ASSY (#4L%¥Y7 1 1782-201-520-00
5 |E571R1792 O-RING P18 oy 1 1782-201-521-00
6 |E571R1712 CAPSCREW8X75 3Yv7°29Y2 1 1782-201-207-00
7 |E571R1714 MAGNET W Rk 1 1782-201-209-00
8 |E571R1715 SNAPRINGC35 SwrAVIA 1 1782-201-212-00
9 |E571R1717 BOLT8X20 A 1 1782-201-215-00
10 [E571R1793 DRAINBOLTKIT FLAVE IVAKIT 2 1782-201-530-00
11 [E571R1718 TAPPINGSCREWS8X30 |A%Y1 3 1782-201-217-00
12 [E571R1721 PIN3X9.8 tY 1 1782-201-221-00
13 |E571R1723 BOLT10X65 A 1 1782-201-223-00
14 [E571R1724 PUMPSHAFT VAL ] 1 1782-201-225-00
15 |E571R1725 SNAPRING S15 ATYULY 4 1782-201-226-00
16 |E571R1726 BEARING 6202C3 ATV 1 1782-201-227-00
17 |E571R1727 MOTORHOUSING T-4-n\YY Uy 1 1782-201-228-00
18 [E571R1728 THRUSTBEARING AFANTYLY 1 1782-201-229-00
19 [E571R1729 WASHER_12X24X1 UV 1 1782-201-231-00
20 |E571R1730 MOTORSHAFT T-4-Y%7h 1 1782-201-232-00
21 |E571R1731 MOTORGEAR(17T) vE-4 1 1782-201-233-00
22 |E571R1732 E-RING(MOTOR) 1=929 1 1782-201-234-00
23 |E571R1733 PLN3X13.8 (] 1 1782-201-235-00
24 |E571R1734 BEARING 6302DUC33 [A'7Yuy" 1 1782-201-236-00
25 |E571R1735 PUMP SPRING KRV 1 1782-201-237-00
26 |E571R1736 THRUSTMETAL AFAMAI 2 1782-201-238-00
27 |E571R1796 SWASHPLATE ASSY [7L—F 1 1782-201-550-00
28 |E571R1797 THRUSTBEARING ASSY [AFAM7YUY 1 1782-201-560-00
29 |E571R1737 SPRING25 A7y 1 1782-201-243-00
30 |E571R1738 BYPASSSHAFT NANZATH 1 1782-201-244-00

88



AR—R b 8—Y(1782-201-200-30)
FIG.242 COMPONENT PARTS(1782-201-200-30)

=
3

&%)
s} %?g
123
=)
-~
[==)
@ o~
o3}
-
w0
-~ B
o]
ra
(o =]
fiet o7

s a_a_aD

/

Yt
-
]
=
(o

S—

anEs B @ F B &R S T B < ® &
i

KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
31 |E571R1739 BYPASSLEVER NANALN = 1782-201-245-00
32 |E571R1740 SNAPRING10 SRV 1782-201-246—-00
33 |E571R1741 PIN 3.0AX20 EY 1782-201-247-00
34 |E571R1742 SHOCK ABSORBER K65 |¥39977™) -1 1782-201-248-00
35 |E571R1743 SHOCK STAY YAVIATA 1782-201-249-00
36 |E571R1744 PIN SHOCK EY 1782-201-250-00
37 |E571R1745 CONTROLLEVER ko=’ - 1782-201-251-00
38 |E571R1746 ROLLPIN6X40 o-t™y 1782-201-254-00

39 |E571R1747 CHARGE SPRING FY=V" 270
40 |E571R1748 WASHER/17X36X6.4 |799%

1782-201-256-00
1782-201-258-00

41 |ES71R1798 CONTROLSHAFTKIT  [avbA=)LYYTIRKIT 1782-201-570-00

42 |E571R1750 FULCRUM TVI7 4 1782-201-261-00
43 |ES571R1751 WASHER_12 VMY 1782-201-262-00
44 |E571R1753 NUT12 TIb 1782-201-264-00
45 |ES71R1754 COLLAR 25.4 h7- 1782-201-265-00
46 |E571R1799 DIFFGEARKIT T 7% YKIT 1782-201-580-00
47 |ES57T1R1755 PIN17X24 £ 1782-201-267-00

48 |E571R1756 FINAL GEAR(67T) TTATLE Y
49 |ES7T1R1757 FINALPINIONSHAFT  [774FME =409 % 7b
50 |E571R1758 WASHER_15X35X3.2  |7Y¥¥

1782-201-268-00
1782-201-269-00
1782-201-270-00

1782-201-271-00
1782-201-272-00
1782-201-276-10

51 |E571R1759 REDUCTIONGEAR(53T) |4 930+ ™%
52 |E571R1760 FINAL PINION GEAR(11 [774F0E =A% %
53 |E571R1761 AXLESHAFTLEFT THALIRTE

_ =t = NN = N = m m N = m N e e e e e e e N) e e e e e e

54 |E571R1762 RETAINING RING vy 1782-201-277-00
55 |E571R1763 AXLESHAFTRIGHT THAN TR 1782-201-278-10
56 |E571R1764 BUSHING 71 1782-201-279-00
57 |E571R1766 THRUSTWASHER YSYIUVVad 1782-201-282-00
58 |E571R1767 BRAKE LEVER 7%l - 1782-201-285-00
59 |E571R1768 BRAKE RETURN SPRING|A7°)v%" 1782-201-286-00
60 |E571R1769 BRAKEDISK IL—%T71RY 1782-201-287-00

89



AR—R b 8—Y(1782-201-200-30)

FIG242 COMPONENT PARTS(1782-201-200-30)
3 77
78 80
5 B - 76 "fg{ ’
<8 70 82
~159 __75 69
M- 16 y.q?a;
j $ 4 72 99— 72
147 '
%\23 85 @71

83

of

43

anEs B @ F B A L EH |z|EEE R T w &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
61 |E571R1770 BRAKE SHOE 7’L—%ya1— 1 1782-201-288-00
62 |E571R1800 SHIM KIT 25 1 1782-201-590-00
63 |E571R1771 BRAKE ACTUATOR 7'L—-37HF11-4 1 1782-201-290-00
64 |E571R1772 BRAKE SHAFT 7’L—%Y% 7k 1 1782-201-291-00
65 |E571R1773 WASHER_16X23X1.6 |79V ¥ 1 1782-201-292-00
66 |E571R1776 SNAPRING SwrAVIA 1 1782-201-300-00
67 |E571R1777 SPRINGPIN 4X18 YoV 2 1782-201-331-00
68 |E571R1801 CHARGE PUMP KIT SRy WYL 1 1782-201-600—00
69 |E571R1778 RESERVOLR TANK Y —n"—4vh 1 1782-201-338-00
70 |E571R1779 PLPE 8 N4 1 1782-201-339—-00
71 |E571R1780 TANK BRACKET 4997°3 9k 1 1782-201-340-00
72 |E571R1781 TAPPING SCREW 8X20 (2412 2 1782-201-341-00
73 |E571R1782 TANK SPACER AUYAN =4 1 1782-201-342—-00
74 |E571R1783 FITTING AYTAVY 1 1782-201-344-00
75 |E571R1784 SEALS8 = 1 1782-201-345-00
76 |E571R1802 VENT VALVE 15 ASSY [V V7' 1 1782-201-610-00
77 |E571R1785 LOCKNUT 10 AYyFYt 1 1782-201-351-00
78 |E571R1786 NOTCHEDFAN88.4DIA |772 1 1782-201-353-00
79 |E571R1788 REPAIRKIT ATKIT 1 1782-201-450-00
80 |E571R1719 CENTER CASE BB toa—-r—-2 1 1782-201-218-00
81 |E571R1795 CYLINDER BLOCK KIT [¥Y% =7"0Y4KIT 2 1782-201-540-00
82 |E571R1787 SEAL KIT Y= KIT 1 1782-201-400-00
83 |E571R1713 FILTER 7404— 1 1782-201-208-00
84 |E571R1794 SEAL WASHER 10 Vol IV VA 2 1782-201-531-00
85 |E571R1792 O-RING P18 oy 1 1782-201-521-00
86 |E571R1716 SEAL TC153507 =l 1 1782-201-214-00
87 |E571R1720 O-RING 1AP10A oy 2 1782-201-220-00
88 |E571R1722 FILTER 7404— 1 1782-201-222-00
89 |E571R1749 SEALTC162606 = 1 1782-201-259-00
90 |E571R1752 O-RING 1AP14 oy 2 1782-201-263-00

90



AR—R b 8—Y(1782-201-200-30)
FIG.242 COMPONENT PARTS(1782-201-200-30)

.\.rq
=1
~]

78 80
e e o
* 8 70 82
159 o8 69

i 1% 47-'-17“}

L ' 72 72
s

anEs B @ F B A L EH |z|EEE R T w &
Q'ty o
i
KeyNd Parts No Parts Name ALL r/P| Application Description Remarks
91 |E571R1765 SEALS25.4X42X8 =l 2 1782-201-281-00
92 |E571R1774 O-RING1AP12 oy 1 1782-201-293-00
93 |E571R1775 SEALANT ¥=39b 1 1782-201-299-00

91



TR

( MOWER )



SaMvMAZNR—FIVDRT LA
JOINT(UNIVERSAL)SYSTEM

FIG.301

RE%ES | HasEsS BB S 4EH Qty HRS Bt eSS
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL |OPTION Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2210 |JOINT/UNIVERSAL SET |V 3{uMaz=n"-#%)b) SET 1 8670-101-210-00
2 E571R2317 |PIN,SPRING/6 X40 W (A7 Y9 E" (W) 1 V580-140-604-00
3 E571R1250 |WIRE 74%:1.6X150 1 8674-101-001-00

93



FI1G.302

T—AR(RR)L)
CASE(BEVEL)SYSTEM

—g,
H

T &@&—13

&12

& 14

<15

@16

Q—’|5

XY
RHES | BadEs EE2E o SE5E% Qty HRS <t wE
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL |OPTION Application | Description Remarks

1 E571R2215 |CASE/BEVEL/LH |#-A(A'A")L/LH) 1 8670-201-001-00
2 E571R1046 |PLUG,DRAIN (1/4) [FLY7°39° 1 4 2 7955-201-026-00
3 E571R2216 |[SHAFT/INPUT SXIMAYT IR 1 8670-201-002-00
4 E571R1480 |BEARING/BALL RBB 6303 1 V600-110-630-30
5 E571R1477 |BEARING,RB/6204 |RBB 6204 1 V600-110-620-40
6 E571R1509 |RING,SNAP/47 C |ATY7 WUy T+ 47 1 V705-140-047-00
7 E571R1551 |SEAL/OIL 4= TC 204707 1 V744-120-470-70
8 E571R2220 |GEAR/BEVEL/19-23-19 |% ¥-(B/19-23-19)SET 1 8670-201-210-00
9 E571R2217 |CASE/BEVEL/RH |#-A(A'A’JL/RH) 1 8670-201-003-00
10 E571R1046 |PLUG,DRAIN (1/4) [FLY7°39 1 4 2 7955-201-026-00
11 E571R2155 |GEAR/BEVEL/23-1 SET |+ ¥ — 1 8670-201-220-00
12 E571R2218 |SHAFT/BLADE YINTL-E) 2 8670-201-004-00
13 E571R1477 |BEARING,RB/6204 |RBB 6204 2 V600-110-620-40
14 E571R1478 |BEARING,RB/6205 |RBB 6205 2 V600-110-620-50
15 E571R1510 |RING,SNAP/52 C  [AFTY7° Y4 .7+ 52 4 V705-140-052-00
16 E571R1552 [SEAL,OIL/TC255210|4#4 LY=L TC 255210 2 V744-125-521-00
17 E571R2219 |SHIM/0.2 v1(0.2) 4 8670-201-005-10
18 E571R1433 |WASHER,SP/M10 [#4" 2.\ 4.2 M10 8 V401-160-010-00
19 E571R1409 |NUT F9bahn'4.2 M10 8 V304-260-010-00
20 E571R2152 |METAL/CASE ANr=2 2 8670-201-006-00
21 E571R2153 [SHAFT/CASE Vawls 2 8670-201-007-00
22 E571R1477 |BEARING,RB/6204 |RBB 6204 4 V600-110-620-40
23 E571R1509 |RING,SNAP/47 C |(ATY7 YU T+ 47 4 V705-140-047-00
24 E571R1551 |SEAL/OIL F4W-IVTC 204707 2 V744-120-470-70
25 E571R1537 |O-RING/G60 A-Jv5 1A G 60 2 V721-103-106-00
26 E571R2150 |SHIM/0.1 2N 8 8663-202-055-00
27 E571R2151 |SHIM/0.2 VN 4 8663-202-056-00
28 E571R1357 |BOLT/S tLAAIRILE S 8 V211-260-802-00
29 E571R2154 [SHAFT/JOINT Vawly 1 8670-201-008-10
30 E571R1704 |COUPLING/18X30X55 |47 Y% 2 1782-122-051-00
31 E571R1440 |WASHER FH2INEYIM6 2 V411-260-006-00
32 E571R1556 |NIPPLE,GREASE |GZY7°L A-M6FX1 2 V760-150-000-00
33 E571R1251 |RING,SNAP/20C  [)v%":2+Y7° CS20 2 8674-202-012-00

94



FIG.303

H5—

COLLAR(BLADE)SYSTEM

RE%ES | HasEsS BB S 4EH Qty BRSE Bt eSS
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL |OPTION Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2223 |COLLAR/BLADE [h5-(7'L-}) 2 8670-301-001-00
2 E571R2224 |PIN/08X16 £°»(08X16) 4 8670-301-002-10

95



(RH)

FIG.304

o

)

7L—K
BLADE SYSTEM

| BRI - #1 ~ #124 S48

(LH)

RHES
Key No

HeES
Part No

A TR

Parts Name

BE{E% Qty

ALL

OPTION

HEREE
Application

i
Description

"%

Remarks

E571R2225
E571R2226
E571R2229
E571R2227
E571R2228

BLADE/60X538/A
BLADE/60X538/B
PLATE/BLADE COMP
SHIM/1.2
WASHER/11X22X03

7L} (60X538/A)
7°L-}'(60X538/B)
7°L-M7'L-F) COMP
Y1(1.2)
799%(11X22X03)

8670-306-001-20
8670-306-002-20
8670-306-210-00
8670-306-003-00
8670-306-005-00

D B~ WN

E571R1372

BOLT/M10X20

TLAREN 4K WASTT

NI OO N = —

V211-561-002-00

96



(RH)

FIG.304-1

7'V—FK
BLADE SYSTEM

| EASH . #125~

S

(LHD

RHES | HasdES BB SEEH Qty By i<t w=E
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL |OPTION Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2354 [BLADE/60X538/C |7 L—}(60X538/C) 1 8670-306-011-00
2 E571R2355 |BLADE/60X538/D |7°L—-}'(60X538/D) 1 8670-306-012-00
3 E571R2229 |PLATE/BLADE COMP |7°L-M7'L-}) COMP 2 8670-306-210-00
4 E571R2227 |SHIM/1.2 v 1(1.2) 6 8670-306-003-00
5 E571R2228 |WASHER/11X22X03|7Y%¥(11X22X03) 2 8670-306-005-00
6 E571R1372 |BOLT/M10X20 T LAED 4K IWISTT 2 V211-561-002-00

97



T

DECK(MOWER)SYSTEM

RHES | BadEs BB SE5E% Qty HRS <t wE
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL |OPTION Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2231 |DECK/MOWER/40/216 |7 V4(¥-7/40/216)COMP 1 8670-402-710-20
2 E571R1077 |PIN/16X96 Ev:16X96 2 8595-608-082-10
3 E571R0062 |SPRING/HC042 A7U5HC042 2 1560-601-028-00
4 E571R1469 |PIN,SPRING/5 X40 W |SPE™Y W 5.0X40 2 V580-140-504-00
5 E571R1045 |CUP HEAD SQUARE NECK B9V ILT ATl ILMM8 2 7866-405-016-00
6 E571R1443 |WASHER /M12 H¥h I ETMI2 2 V411-260-012-00
7 E571R1429 (NUT/WASHER FYRY I Y% M8 2 V363-260-008-00
8 E571R1423 |NUT,CAP/M 8 Jh479RF9k M8 2 V341-120-008-00
9 E571R2311 |BOLT,SEMS (SP) [&'JLb. 73 M8X 16 1 V201-260-801-60
10 E571R2209 |WASHERPL/M 8 [7°3%°(k-2) 2 8663-402-002-10
11 E571R2304 |PLUG/HOSE 7L-MiN47") 2 8674-402-002-00
12 E571R2201 [INSULATOR/860 |{1»¥1L-4(860) 2 3852-335-004-00
13 E571R2230 [STAY/INSULATOR |AT-(1VY1L-%) 8 8670-402-001-10
14 E571R1364 |BOLT,SEMS (SP) [¥LRJ#F Vb :SP 8 V211-360-801-60

98



FIG.306

H/8—
COVER(DISCHARGE)SYSTEM

RHES | BadEs BB SE5E% Qty HRS Bt eSS
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL |OPTION Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2233 [COVER/DISCHARGE COMP |hnN'~(T'{AF¥-Y") COMP 1 8670-406-710-00
2 E571R1429 (NUT/WASHER TYNSH 29% M8 2 V363-260-008-00
3 E571R2232 |SPRING/HC130 279 (HC130) 2 8670-406-071-00
4 E571R1441 |WASHERPL/M 8 [¥'h'#.30'¥VIM 8 2 V411-260-008-00
5 E571R1429 |NUT/WASHER TIb S 29E M8 2 V363-260-008-00
6 E571R1408 |NUT Fyban42m8 2 V304-260-008-00

99



FIG.307

H/8—
COVER SYSTEM

RHES | BadEs BB SE5E% Qty HRS <t wE
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL |OPTION Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2235 |COVER/SHAFT AN-(¥7h) 1 8670-407-011-10
2 E571R2234 [INSULATOR/38X38X03(4>Y1L-4(38X38X03) 1 8670-407-004-00
3 E571R1364 |BOLT,SEMS (SP) [ALRJ#F b :SP 4 V211-360-801-60
4 E571R2236 |{COVER/JOINT A V=L V1)) 1 8670-407-013-10
5 E571R1364 |BOLT,SEMS (SP) [#ARJ# Vb :SP 2 V211-360-801-60

100



FIG.308

RA1—L
WHEEL(GAUGE)SYSTEM

RHES | BadEs BB SE5E% Qty HRS Bt eSS
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL |OPTION Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R1066 |WHEEL/GAUGE/FRONT |k{—=JL:4r" =" 720Ub 2 8505-501-001-20
2 E571R1129 (PIN/12X117 Ev:12X117 2 8663-501-051-00
3 E571R1426 (NUT/WASHER TYRY I 9% M12 2 V360-260-012-00
4 E571R2237 |FORK/WHEEL/REAR/LH |74-4(#k4-)L/Y)%/LH)COMP 1 8670-501-220-10
5 E571R2238 [FORK/WHEEL/REAR/RH |74-4(4-I\/")%/RH)COMP 1 8670-501-230-10
6 E571R1130 |PIN COMP/08X60 |t":08X60 COMP 2 8663-501-240-00
7 E571R2204 |WHEEL,GAUGE ASSY |k IL(5" =Y /1)%) ASSY 2 8595-501-510-00
8 E571R2191 |BUSH/16X24X21 |7°Y1(16X24X20) 4 1560-285-006-20
9 E571R2203 |PIN/16X94 E"(16X94) 2 8595-501-005-20
10 E571R1430 [NUT/M10 FYRSHIN % 24 M10 2 V363-260-010-00

101



FI1G.309

Yoy
LINK(LIFT)SYSTEM

6
RHES | BadEs BB SE5E% Qty HRS Bt eSS
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL |OPTION Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2239 |ARM/FRONT/LH COMP [7-AL(7AY}/LH) COMP 1 8670-608-210-00
2 E571R2241 |ARM/FRONT/RH COMP |7-L(7AF/RH) COMP 1 8670-608-230-00
3 E571R1077 |PIN/16X96 Ev:16X96 2 8595-608-082-10
4 E571R0062 |SPRING/HC042 2774 :HC042 2 1560-601-028-00
5 E571R1469 |PIN,SPRING/5 X40 W |SPE™Y W 5.0X40 2 V580-140-504-00
6 E571R2240 |PLATE/L/38X110 COMP |7°L-ML/38X110) COMP 2 8670-608-220-00
7 E571R1411 [NUT/M16 YT M16 2 V304-260-016-00
8 E571R2190 |CLIP,PIN eV 7’ 2 1427-317-003-00

102



%

FIG.310 UABEL
1 2
1 1 - —~ R
7/ \
L=l [\ |7
8598-901-007-0 D
2 3 4
5 & 2 ﬂ =
Ef‘ni- \': @ )
) \ N 8654-901-002-0 1863-801-018~0
T
A7
PYITRY
120 4.7) H Y — A
3 90 3.5) H Y —B
/? 70 2.8) H Yy —c
e \7 60 2.4 H X — B
é i PR 50 2.0) H Y — D
40 (1.6 H X — C
¥ ﬂ/"‘/[ 30 (1.2) L Y —E
|/"/
RE%ES | HasEsS B & 48 FR S 4EH Qty BRSE Bt eSS
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL |OPTION Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R1080 [LABEL/WARNING/HOT |FA"L:A{a4 Yk 2 8595-901-007-00
2 E571R0645 |LABEL/DANGER [3AL:T4UY'¥ 2 2500-901-014-30
3 E571R1097 |LABEL/PTO A L:PTO 1 8654-901-002-00
4 E571R0087 |LABEL/MAINTENANCE [7A"L:AVTFUA 1 1593-901-015-00
5 E571R2246 |LABEL/GAUGEWHEEL |3A" (4 =Y hq-)b) 1 8670-901-001-00

103



FIG.312

Es(E—774)

PIN(SAFETY)
RE%ES | HasEsS B & 48 FR S 4EH Qty BRSE Bt eSS
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL |OPTION Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2224 |PIN/08X16 £"(08X16) 1 8670-301-002-10

104



FIG.313

fr—2
CASE(BEVEL)ASSY(REPAIR)(1/2)

RHES | BadEs BB SE5E% Qty HRS <t wE
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL |OPTION Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2221 |CASE/BEVEL/LH ASSY |5=A(A'A")L/LH) ASSY 1 8670-201-260-00
2 E571R2215 |CASE/BEVEL/LH [7-A(A'A"JL/LH) 1 8670-201-001-00
3 E571R1046 |PLUG,DRAIN (1/4) [FLY7°39" 1 4 2 7955-201-026-00
4 E571R2216 |SHAFT/INPUT YXIMAVT P 1 8670-201-002-00
5 E571R1480 [BEARING/BALL RBB 6303 1 V600-110-630-30
6 E571R1477 |BEARING,RB/6204 |RBB 6204 1 V600-110-620-40
7 E571R1509 |RING,SNAP/47 C [A+Y7° WUy 7+ 47 1 V705-140-047-00
8 E571R1551 |SEAL/OIL F4NWY-IVTC 204707 1 V744-120-470-70
9 E571R2220 |GEAR/BEVEL/19-23-19 % ¥—(B/19-23-19)SET 1 8670-201-210-00
10 E571R2218 |SHAFT/BLADE YXIMNTL-F) 1 8670-201-004-00
11 E571R1477 |BEARING,RB/6204 |RBB 6204 1 V600-110-620-40
12 E571R1478 |BEARING,RB/6205 |RBB 6205 1 V600-110-620-50
13 E571R1510 |RING,SNAP/52 C  [ATY7YV4 7+ 52 2 V705-140-052-00
14 E571R1552 [SEAL,OIL/TC255210|#4)LY-ITC 255210 1 V744-125-521-00
15 E571R2152 |METAL/CASE 2r—2 1 8670-201-006-00
16 E571R2153 [SHAFT/CASE ¥ 7h 1 8670-201-007-00
17 E571R1477 |BEARING,RB/6204 |RBB 6204 2 V600-110-620-40
18 E571R1509 |RING,SNAP/47 C |(ATY7 YU T+ 47 2 V705-140-047-00
19 E571R1551 |SEAL/OIL F4W-IVTC 204707 1 V744-120-470-70
20 E571R1537 |O-RING/G60 -YU9 1A G 60 1 V721-103-106-00
21 E571R2150 (SHIM/0.1 2N 4 8663-202-055-00
22 E571R2151 |SHIM/0.2 VN 2 8663-202-056-00
23 E571R1357 |BOLT/S HARIFLE S 4 V211-260-802-00

1056



FIG.313

fr—2
CASE(BEVEL)ASSY(REPAIR)(1/2)

RHES | BadEs BB SE5E% Qty HRS <t wE
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL |OPTION Application | Description Remarks
24 E571R2222 |CASE/BEVEL/RH ASSY |#—-A(A'A")L./RH) ASSY 1 8670-201-270-00
25 E571R2217 [CASE/BEVEL/RH |f-A(A'A"JL/RH) 1 8670-201-003-00
26 E571R1046 |PLUG,DRAIN (1/4) [FLY7°39° 1 4 2 7955-201-026-00
27 E571R2155 |GEAR/BEVE/23-1 SET|+ ¥ — 1 8670-201-220-00
28 E571R2218 |SHAFT/BLADE YYIMNTL-H) 1 8670-201-004-00
29 E571R1477 |BEARING,RB/6204 |RBB 6204 1 V600-110-620-40
30 E571R1478 |BEARING,RB/6205 |RBB 6205 1 V600-110-620-50
31 E571R1510 |RING,SNAP/52 C  [AFTY7 YUY T+ 52 2 V705-140-052-00
32 E571R1552 [SEAL,OIL/TC255210|44 Y=L TC 255210 1 V744-125-521-00
33 E571R2152 |METAL/CASE 2Ir—2A 1 8670-201-006-00
34 E571R2153 |SHAFT/CASE Vawly 1 8670-201-007-00
35 E571R1477 |BEARING,RB/6204 |RBB 6204 2 V600-110-620-40
36 E571R1509 |RING,SNAP/47 C |(ATY7YV9 7T 47 2 V705-140-047-00
37 E571R1551 |SEAL/OIL 4= TC 204707 1 V744-120-470-70
38 E571R1537 |O-RING/G60 -YU9 1A G 60 1 V721-103-106-00
39 E571R2150 |SHIM/0.1 2N 4 8663-202-055-00
40 E571R2151 |SHIM/0.2 VN 2 8663-202-056-00
4 E571R1357 |BOLT/S HARIFLE S 4 V211-260-802-00

106



FIG.314

RIVFUY
MULCHING(OPTION)

RHES | BadEs BB SE5E% Qty HRS <t wE
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL |OPTION Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2244 |MULCHINGKIT WWFUY KIT 1 8670-701-200-10
2 E571R2242 |BLADE/60X536/Y |7°L—-}(60X536/Y) 1 8670-701-001-00
3 E571R2243 |BLADE/60X536/Z |7°L—-+(60X536/2) 1 8670-701-002-00
4 E571R2245 |PLATE/DECK COMP |7°L-M7"Y%) COMP 1 8670-701-210-10
5 E571R2311 |BOLT/M 8X16 w kT3 M8X 16 4 V201-260-801-60
6 E571R1441 |WASHERPL/M 8 |#H' %30 $3IM 8 4 V411-260-008-00
7 E571R1428 |NUT/WASHER FIrHIN 29 M8 4 V362-260-008-00

107



FIG.315

avkR—RUkI—Y
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 8670-101-210-00 ON Fig.101

7
10 -~
P :
9—0_ b 9
RHEES | B&RES EB &R A FE & 5E%% Qty RS 5 Bt -ES
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL |OPTION Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2206 |JOINTKIT VI KIT 1 8654-101-911-00
2 E571R2211 |CLANPYOKE h397°3-9 1 8670-101-221-00
3 E571R2212 |SPLINEYOKE A7°74v3-% 1 8670-101-222-00
4 E571R2207 |GREASENIPPLE H)-2Z97° 0 1 8654-101-917-00
5 E571R2208 |[SNAPRING ATV 4 8654-101-918-00
6 E571R2206 |JOINTKIT Y 3(Uh KIT 1 8654-101-911-00
7 E571R2213 |ONETOUCHJOINT/B |7Y4YFY 34V MNB) 1 8670-101-231-00
8 E571R2207 |GREASENIPPLE JY=-2Z97°W 1 8654-101-917-00
9 E571R2208 |SNAPRING A9y 4 8654-101-018-00
10 E571R2214 |SLEEVEYOKE Al-7"3-9 1 8670-101-232-00

108



m | 22§

( COLLECTOR)



FIG.401

IL—A
FRAME SYSTEM

13
REES | BaES ETEAE ] SE5EH Qty A5 H i<t w=E
Key No Part No Parts Name SUSBC402XL | SUSBC402XLA Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2256 |FRAME/COLLECTOR comp |7L-L(aL%4) COMP 1 1 ~ 124 |[*A 8671-105-710-10
1A E571R2358 |FrRaME/coLLECTOR comP |7L—A(aLY4) COMP 1 1 #125 ~ * A 8671-105-710-20
2 E571R1430 [INUT/M10 FYRSHIN % 24 M10 2 2 V363-260-010-00
3 E571R1362 |BOLT(S) M10X25 [#LAJ#F Wb S 2 2 V211-261-002-50
4 E571R0226 |SWITCH/LEVER ASSY |A{%YF:Lin'— ASSY 1 1 1716-680-330-00
5 E571R0225 |ARM 7-L 1 1 1716-680-222-00
6 E571R1351 |BOLT(SP)/M6X16 |tAAK L :SP 1 1 V210-360-601-60
7 E571R0690 [GROMMET/27X34X03 |4 '0AYF:27X34X03 1 1 3805-113-003-00
8 E571R2250 |COVER/CASE/COUNTER | —(h—R /M%) 1 1 8671-105-054-00
9 E571R1351 |BOLT(SP)/M6X16 |t LR#F L :SP 4 4 V210-360-601-60
10 E571R2248 |PLATE/SPRING  |7'L-MA7)v5") 1 1 8671-105-051-10
11 E571R2249 |COVER/LINK LI UV 1 1 8671-105-052-10
12 E571R1428 [NUT/WASHER FIMGINFYE M8 2 2 V362-260-008-00
13 E571R2247 |BAR - 1 1 8671-105-003-10

110



F1G.402

OvoOY AT L
LOCK SYSTEM(EXCEPT A TYPE)

19

RHES | BadEs EE2E o & 5E%% Qty RS 5 <t wE
Key No Part No Parts Name SUSBCA402XL | SUSBC402XLA Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2254 |PLATE/ASSIST COMP |7’ L-M7YAF) COMP 1 8671-105-470-10
2 E571R1428 [NUT/WASHER FYPHINEYE M8 1 V362-260-008-00
3 E571R2262 |BRACKET/LOCK/RH COMP |7°7YNAY4/RH) COMP 1 8671-155-280-10
4 E571R2255 |PLATE/HOOK COMP | 7°L—N7%%) COMP 1 8671-105-480-10
5 E571R1428 [NUT/WASHER TP BTN 29% M8 2 V362-260-008-00
6 E571R1443 |WASHER /M12 FHhRINEVIMI2 1 V411-260-012-00
7 E571R1451 |PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 [7t’Y 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502-00
8 E571R2251 |PLATE/IR/30X95 COMP |7°L-MIR/30X95) COMP 1 8671-105-440-00
9 E571R1451 |PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 [7t’Y 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502-00
10 E571R1443 |WASHER /M12 B 43I0 ETIMI2 1 V411-260-012-00
11 E571R2205 |PIN(JOINT) eV 34U 1 8596-213-002-10
12 E571R1441 |WASHERPL/M 8 [#h 230'%VILM 8 1 V411-260-008-00
13 E571R1432 |WASHER,SP/M 8 |#h'#n%2M 8 1 V401-160-008-00
14 E571R1408 |NUT tybah42ms8 1 V304-260-008-00
15 E571R2252 |PLATE/CAM COMP |7°L-M#AL) COMP 1 8671-105-450-00
16 E571R2187 |WASHER/10X20X2 |7Y¥(10X20X2) 1 1365-121-005-00
17 E571R1451 |PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 |7ty 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502-00
18 E571R2195 |SPRING/HE086 A27°YY4 (HE086) 1 2145-542-050-00
19 E571R2253 |ROD/M08X285 COMP |0+ (M08X285) COMP 1 8671-105-460-00
20 E571R1408 |NUT TYbaIn 42 M8 2 V304-260-008-00
21 E571R1441 |WASHERPL/M 8 [#H 2#30%VIM 8 1 V411-260-008-00
22 E571R1451 |PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 |7ty 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502-00

m



F1G.403

)2+

LIFT SYSTEM(EXCEPT A TYPE)

4
3
RHEES | B&RES EE2E o & 5E%% Qty RS 5 <t wE
Key No Part No Parts Name SUSBCA402XL | SUSBC402XLA Application | Description Remarks

1 E571R2259 |LINK/DUMP COMP [Jv%(4°v7°) COMP 1 8671-107-330-20
2 E571R1428 |NUT/WASHER TYRHIN2YE M8 4 V362-260-008-00
3 E571R2260 |LEVER/DUMP COMP [Lin"—(4"v7") COMP 1 8671-107-340-10
4 E571R2197 |GRIP/HANDLE VP yAGVIN B 1 2173-827-003-10
5 E571R2194 |GROMMET/25X30X03 |7 HAYM25X30X03) 1 1723-630-051-00
6 E571R2258 |COLLAR/26X32X15 |h5-(26X32X15) 1 8671-107-051-00
7 E571R2316 |PIN,SPRING/6 X32 W |A7 Y4 E"(W) 1 V580-140-603-20
8 E571R2257 |PIN/STOPPER E V(AN 1 8671-107-006-00
9 E571R1428 |NUT/WASHER FIrHIN 29 M8 1 V362-260-008-00
10 E571R2261 |PLATE/STOPPER COMP|7°L-MNAFYN) COMP 1 8671-107-350-20
11 E571R2196 |GRIP/04X12X50 5197°(04X12X50) 1 2171-213-002-00
12 E571R1442 |WASHER/M10 #h 23 ETMI0 1 V411-260-010-00
13 E571R1451 |PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 |7Yt"Y 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502-00
14 E571R2198 |WASHERBINDING SHAFT | Y93 h4 " 4 2 3560-201-015-00
15 E571R1451 |PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 [7JE"Y 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502-00
16 E571R2193 |DAMPER/FENDER ASSY |4 VN (7IU%) ASSY| 1 1705-606-360-00
17 E571R1441 (WASHERPL/M 8 |#H &30 %7)LM 8 2 V411-260-008-00
18 E571R1451 |PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 |7ty 2.5X20 2 V500-162-502-00

112



FI1G.404

OvoOV AT L
LOCK SYSTEM(A TYPE)

[ H
(&

RN
\\f

RHES | BadEs EE2E o SE5E% Qty HRS <t wE
Key No Part No Parts Name SUSBCA402XL | SUSBC402XLA Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2262 |BRACKET/LOCK/RH COMP |7°7YMAY4/RH) COMP 1 8671-155-280-10
2 E571R2255 |PLATE/HOOK COMP | 7°L—N7%Y4) COMP 1 8671-105-480-10
3 E571R1428 [NUT/WASHER FIrHIN 29 M8 2 V362-260-008-00
4 E571R1443 |WASHER /M12 H¥h I ETMI2 1 V411-260-012-00
5 E571R1451 |PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 [7t’Y 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502-00
6 E571R2263 [LINK/LOCK COMP |)v4(0v%9) COMP 1 8671-155-320-00
7 E571R1443 |WASHER /M12 #h I EIIMI2 1 V411-260-012-00
8 E571R1451 |PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 |7ty 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502-00
9 E571R2205 |PIN(JOINT) £V (UL 1 8596-213-002-10
10 E571R1441 |WASHERPL/M 8 [# ' 230'%VILM 8 1 V411-260-008-00
1 E571R1432 |WASHERSP/M 8 [#h' 4N %2 M 8 1 V401-160-008-00
12 E571R1408 |NUT tybah42ms8 1 V304-260-008-00
13 E571R2264 |ROD/M08X230 COMP |0+ (M08X230) COMP 1 8671-155-330-10
14 E571R1408 |NUT Fyban42m8 2 V304-260-008-00
15 E571R1428 [INUT/WASHER FTYRHINEYE M8 2 V362-260-008-00
16 E571R1441 |WASHERPL/M 8 [#H 230 %VIM 8 1 V411-260-008-00
17 E571R2189 |SPRING/HCO054 274 (HC054) 1 1396-404-006-20
18 E571R1441 |WASHERPL/M 8 [#h 230'%VIIM 8 1 V411-260-008-00
19 E571R1451 |PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 |7ty 2.5X20 1 V500-162-502-00

113



FIG.405

)k
LIFT SYSTEM(A TYPE)

RHES | BadEs BB SE5E% Qty HRS Bt eSS
Key No Part No Parts Name SUSBCA402XL | SUSBC402XLA Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2268 |LINK/DUMP/A COMP |9 (8°Y7°/A) COMP 1 8671-157-320-40
2 E571R1428 (NUT/WASHER TYRHIN2YE M8 5 V362-260-008-00
3 E571R2267 |COVER/CYLINDER|AnN =YY% 1 8671-157-007-00
4 E571R2310 |SCREW/SP J%+Y'SPFA” M6X16 2 V120-376-001-60
5 E571R2265 [CYLINDER/PACKAG ASSY Y4 (NYh-Y") ASSY 1 8671-157-001-10
6 E571R2266 |PIN/14X83 E°v(14X83) 1 8671-157-002-10
7 E571R2199 |PIN/14X97 E"(14X97) 1 3650-380-062-00
8 E571R1444 |WASHERPL/M14 [#h 230 %7vIIM14 3 V411-260-014-00
9 E571R1451 |PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 |7ty 2.5X20 2 V500-162-502-00

114



F1G.406

y

avTrt+
CONTAINER SYSTEM

—14
RHES | BadEs BB SE5E% Qty HRS <t wE
Key No Part No Parts Name SUSBCA402XL | SUSBC402XLA Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2275 |FRAME/CONTAINER/LH |7L-L(@YT+/LH) COMP 1 1 8671-305-510-00
2 E571R2276 |FRAME/CONTANER/RH |7L-L(3Y7+/RH) COMP 1 1 8671-305-520-00
3 E571R2313 |BOLT R bFIM12X85 7T 1 1 V201-361-208-50
4 E571R1410 |[NUT/M12 TY+S.F32 M12 1 1 V304-260-012-00
5 E571R2271 |TUBE/718 F1-7°(718) 2 2 8671-305-061-10
6 E571R2314 |BOLT/SP HIWMSP) M6X20 7T| 4 4 V210-660-602-00
7 E571R2278 |COVER/REAR COMP |hn—(!)¥) COMP 1 1 8671-305-580-00
8 E571R1425 |NUT/M6 TR H Y+ M6 4 4 V360-260-006-00
9 E571R2273 [STAY/LH COMP |AT—(LH) COMP 1 1 8671-305-430-10
10 E571R2279 [STAY/RH COMP |AT—(RH) COMP 1 1 8671-305-590-10
11 E571R1357 |BOLT/S tLAIR Vb S 2 2 V211-260-802-00
12 E571R2186 |NUT,U/M6 urvh 2 2 1118-606-002-10
13 E571R2270 |TUBE/UNDER F1-7° (7)) 1 1 8671-305-059-00
14 E571R2186 |NUT,U/M6 Utk 2 2 1118-606-002-10
15 E571R2274 |cLoTH/coLLECTOR comP |PAR(ILY4) COMP 1 1 # 1 ~124| % A 8671-305-460-00
15 E571R2356 |cLoTH/coLLECTOR coMP |#AAR(ILY4) COMP 1 1 # 125 ~ * A 8671-305-470-00

115



FIG.407

HYy—F—
CLEANER SYSTEM

RHES | BadEs BB SE5E% Qty HRS Bt eSS
Key No Part No Parts Name SUSBCA402XL | SUSBC402XLA Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2282 |PLATE/CLEANER COMP |7°L—I#%Y-F) COMP 1 1 8671-602-310-00
2 E571R2281 [INSULATOR/40X150|4>%1L—-4(40X150) 2 2 8671-602-071-00
3 E571R2283 |[PIN COMP £’y COMP 1 1 8671-602-710-00
4 E571R1362 |BOLT(S) M10X25 [¥LRJ#F Wb :S 4 4 V211-261-002-50
5 E571R1365 |BOLT(SP) tLARIR Vb :SP 2 2 V211-360-802-00
6 E571R2284 |HUB/CLEANER  COMP (1\7'(41)=F) COMP 1 1 8671-602-720-00
7 E571R1365 |BOLT(SP) T LARIR VK :SP 2 2 V211-360-802-00

116



F1G.408

L/s—
LEVER(CLEANER)SYSTEM

RE%ES | HasEsS BB SE5E% Qty HRS Bt eSS
Key No Part No Parts Name SUSBCA402XL | SUSBC402XLA Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2286 |LEVER/GLEANER GOMP |L\'~(')-7F) COMP 1 1 8671-603-710-00
2 E571R2188 |GRIP,HANDLE NNV 1 1 1379-311-002-00
3 E571R1365 |BOLT/SP tLAAIE Wb :SP 3 3 V211-360-802-00
4 E571R2285 |PLATE/1/22X465 |7°L—(1/22X465) 1 1 8671-603-011-10
5 E571R1441 |WASHERPL/M 8 [¥#'1' .30 %VILM 8 2 2 V411-260-008-00
6 E571R1451 |PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 |7ty 2.5X20 2 2 V500-162-502-00

117



FI1G.409

tH—
SENSOR SYSTEM

REES | BaES ETEAE ] SE5EH Qty A5 H Bt 5
Key No Part No Parts Name SUSBC402XL | SUSBC402XLA Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2288 |PLATE/SENSOR/BASE |7°L-MNty# /A=) COMP 1 1 8671-605-520-00
2 E571R2287 |PLATE/SENSOR COMP [ 7°L-FM+t V%) COMP 1 1 8671-605-510-00
3 E571R1425 [NUT/M6 TYRSH 9% M6 2 2 V360-260-006-00
4 E571R1141 |SWITCH ASSY AYFASSY 1 1 8664-605-230-00
5 E571R0665 |PLATE,SWITCH AIFI 4 1 1 3642-496-007-10
6 E571R0099 (SCREW/M03X20 A%1)1:M03X20 2 2 1614-129-003-00
7 E571R1137 |CUP/SPRING Y9727y 1 1 8664-605-002-10
8 E571R1226 |SPRING/HC064 A7°)U5HC064 1 1 ~ #124 * A 8669-605-001-00
8A E571R2357 |SPRING/HC058 A71Y4HC058 1 1 #125 ~ * A 8664-605-003-00
9 E571R1138 |[NUT/ADJUST FYNTY YA 1 1 8664-605-004-00
10 E571R1139 |BOLT/KNOB/M06X20 | JLb:/7" M06X20 1 1 8664-605-005-00
11 E571R1448 |PIN,SPLIT/1.6X10 [7Vt’ 1.6X10 1 1 V500-161-601-00
12 E571R1351 |BOLT(SP)/M6X16 |tAAK b :SP 2 2 V210-360-601-60
13 E571R2308 |HOLDER/ROD KA =AY 1 1 P103-601-005-00
14 E571R2289 |HARNESS/COLLECTOR |n—%A(aL44) ASSY 1 1 8671-605-700-00
15 E571R0072 |[GROMMET/17X21X3 |4 AAYR17X21X3 1 1 1575-616-005-00

118



IN—RR
FIG410 HARNESS SYSTEM(A TYPE)

SEESAW SW

MINI MOTION
PACKAGE

HARNESS(MAIN) JOINT 1

RELAY (1),
e
#ﬂ!
3 2
RHES | BadEs BB SE5E% Qty HRS <t wE
Key No Part No Parts Name SUSBOA402XL | SUSBO402XLA Application | Description | Remarks

1 E571R2291 [HARNESS/CYLINDE ASSY [N—3A(VY) Y4 )ASSY 1 8671-657-700-00
2 E571R2290 |RELAY/5P ASSY |)L—(5P)ASSY 2 8671-657-003-00
3 E571R2315 [NUT/M5 HINE2YEFYF M5 2 V360-260-005-00
4 E571R2292 [SWITCH/SEESAW SET|A4YF(Y-Y)SET 1 8671-657-710-00
5 E571R0007 |WIRE BAND 4% Uk (140) 1 1376-402-003-00

119



S

)

FIG.411

i~

HR—@TF)

COVER(CONTAINER)SYSTEM

RE%ES | HasEsS BB SE5E% Qty HRS Bt eSS
Key No Part No Parts Name SUSBCA402XL | SUSBC402XLA Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R2277 |STAY/COVER COMP |AT—(/\'—)COMP 1 1 8671-305-550-10
2 E571R1351 |BOLT(SP)/M6X16 | ILMSP) M6X16 3 3 V210-360-601-60
3 E571R2305 |COVER/SUB/A hn-(%7"/9) 1 1 8677-705-071-00
4 E571R2202 |TAPE 10X10X900 SOFT |%7k7-7°(10X10X900) 1 1 4146-301-003-00
5 E571R0318 |SCREW/TRUSS/M06X16 |A4Y1(F7A/M06X16) 5 5 1729-705-009-00
6 E571R2306 |COVER/UPPER AN-(FYN'/S) 1 1 8677-705-072-00
7 E571R2269 |GRIP/CONTAINER |7YY7°(ayTT) 2 2 8671-305-058-00
8 E571R0318 |SCREW/TRUSS/M06X16 |24 1(F5A/MO6X16) 4 4 1729-705-009-00

120



FIG.412

SR)L(a—vav L)
LABEL(CAUTION L)

?‘\ ®_w

‘4" 5 6
%O
=)
RHES | BadEs EE2E o & 5E%% Qty RS 5 <t wE
Key No Part No Parts Name SUSBCA402XL | SUSBCA02XLA Application | Description | Remarks
1 E571R1078 |LABEL/DANGER/DISCHAR |FA IETV/T4F4-Y)| 1 8595-901-005-00
2 E571R0087 |LABEL/MAINTENANCE |7A' L(AUTTYR) 1 1593-901-015-00
3 E571R1142 |LABEL/CAUTION |[3A"L(3-3Y) 2 8664-905-003-00
4 E571R2300 [LABEL/SENSOR |7A' (YY) 1 8671-905-005-00
5 E571R2301 |LABEL/CONTAINER/LE |5A"L(AVTF/LE) 1 8671-905-072-00
6 E571R2307 |LABEL INI(S) 1 8677-905-071-00

121



FIG.414

FR)(a—ay LA
LABEL(CAUTION LA)

Jeff

DD ©

=5

(&)

@j@)@
i
@
e 20

ﬁ w—‘”

RHES | BadEs EE2E o SE5E% Qty HRS <t wE
Key No Part No Parts Name SUSBCA402XL | SUSBC402XLA Application | Description Remarks
1 E571R1078 |LABEL/DANGER/DISCHAR |7A IET /T 4F8-Y") 1 8595-901-005-00
2 E571R0087 |LABEL/MAINTENANCE |7A' L(AUTTYR) 1 1593-901-015-00
3 E571R1142 |LABEL/CAUTION |[3A"L(3-3Y) 2 8664-905-003-00
4 E571R2300 |LABEL/SENSOR  [7A"L(tVY) 1 8671-905-005-00
5 E571R2303 |LABEL/CONTAINER/LE |5A"JL(AVTF/LAE) 1 8671-955-072-00
6 E571R2302 |LABEL NI TR) 1 8671-955-001-10

122



FIG.415

FILHASETGH T aY)
DEFLECTOR SET(OPTION)

RHES | BadEs EE2E o SE5E% Qty RS 5 <t wE
Key No Part No Parts Name SUSBCA402XL | SUSBC402XLA Application | Description Remarks

1 E571R2297 |DEFLECTOR/SET |7 7L%% SET 1 1 8671-701-300-00
2 E571R2293 |DEFLECTOR/CENTER [T 7L44(t %) 1 1 8671-701-001-00
3 *

4 E571R2294 |DEFLECTOR/LH CcOMP|T 7L44(LH) COMP 1 1 8671-701-210-00
5 E571R2312 |[BOLT Vb3 M8X 50 1 1 V201-260-805-00
6 E571R1408 |NUT Fyban42m8 2 2 V304-260-008-00
7 E571R2295 |DEFLECTOR/RH  COMP | T 7L44(RH)COMP 1 1 8671-701-220-00
8 E571R2312 |BOLT H b T3 M8X 50 1 1 V201-260-805-00
9 E571R1408 |[NUT/M8 +yban42m8 2 2 V304-260-008-00
10 E571R2296 |PLATE/GUIDE COMP |7°L—M#A"{})COMP 1 1 8671-701-230-00
11 E571R2298 |PLATE/GUIDE LH COMP |7°L—-M7Y4/LH)COMP 1 1 8671-701-310-00
12 E571R2299 |PLATE/GUIDE RH COMP |7°L—N7%9%/RH)COMP 1 1 8671-701-320-00
13 E571R1351 |BOLT(SP)/M6X16 | JLMSP) M6X16 17 17 V210-360-601-60
14 E571R2200 |GRIP by 1 1 3670-236-003-00
15 E571R2309 [SCREW/M6X20 J1%+Y'SPHA” M6X20 2 2 V120-366-002-00
16 E571R1427 [NUT/M6 FINRYETYE M6 2 2 V361-260-006-00
17 E571R2272 |PLATE/LOCK COMP |7°L—MEY4)COMP 1 1 8671-305-250-10
18 E571R2280 |PLATE/LOCK COMP |7°L-NBY%)COMP 1 1 8671-355-260-00

123



aBm B S IF %5

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
IO %R
( ENGINE )



MmESRE
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

MaEs |HES|REBE| HadEs |RES |REEsS| Hads |(HES |(RHES
Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No.
E571R0006 10 42 E571R0746 27 13 E571R0853 20 2
E571R0006 25 5 E571R0747 12 14 E571R0910 21 14
E571R0023 10 15 E571R0753 6 8 E571R0911 21 16
E571R0310 21 11 E571R0753 27 8 E571R0913 21 17
E571R0660 10 22 E571R0754 6 9 E571R0922 21 28
E571R0663 23 9 E571R0754 27 9 E571R0989 30 33
E571R0692 8 2 E571R0756 6 24 E571R1020 26 3
E571R0698 10 12 E571R0756 27 1 E571R1022 26 9
E571R0698 10 41 E571R0768 6 1 E571R1023 26 1
E571R0698 12 19 E571R0769 6 12 E571R1024 26 2
E571R0698 18 7 E571R0772 6 13 E571R1026 6 20
E571R0698 18 12 E571R0772 7 2 E571R1027 18 19
E571R0711 12 18 E571R0772 7 4 E571R1030 9 3
E571R0712 6 2 E571R0773 3 2 E571R1032 10 38
E571R0713 16 9 E571R0776 11 1 E571R1033 6 19
E571R0714 2 7 E571R0783 14 3 E571R1034 5 4
E571R0715 21 15 E571R0785 14 6 E571R1035 6 18
E571R0716 16 7 E571R0786 14 7 E571R1039 6 21
E571R0717 10 33 E571R0787 7 5 E571R1040 17 1
E571R0718 10 34 E571R0788 7 6 E571R1041 2 2
E571R0719 2 8 E571R0794 16 3 E571R1260 18 14
E571R0720 23 4 E571R0795 13 2 E571R1266 23 3
E571R0721 3 6 E571R0796 13 6 E571R1267 23 8
E571R0723 10 19 E571R0797 21 8 E571R1354 13 5
E571R0724 12 17 E571R0801 21 12 E571R1354 21 13
E571R0725 26 4 E571R0802 12 1 E571R1355 17 5
E571R0726 3 4 E571R0803 12 2 E571R1371 5 3
E571R0727 10 17 E571R0804 12 3 E571R1383 8 4
E571R0727 10 26 E571R0806 12 5 E571R1384 6 25
E571R0727 27 22 E571R0807 2 4 E571R1385 26 8
E571R0728 3 5 E571R0807 27 2 E571R1388 10 13
E571R0728 27 5 E571R0808 12 6 E571R1388 17 9
E571R0729 21 27 E571R0812 12 16 E571R1389 4 3
E571R0730 14 4 E571R0814 12 1 E571R1389 18 11
E571R0731 10 25 E571R0815 12 12 E571R1389 18 17
E571R0732 2 3 E571R0816 12 13 E571R1389 25 4
E571R0733 6 5 E571R0817 17 1 E571R1390 10 40
E571R0733 10 3 E571R0818 17 2 E571R1390 18 22
E571R0734 6 3 E571R0819 17 4 E571R1391 10 16
E571R0735 10 4 E571R0820 17 3 E571R1392 10 10
E571R0736 6 7 E571R0821 6 16 E571R1392 10 39
E571R0737 6 4 E571R0824 10 29 E571R1393 10 14
E571R0738 6 14 E571R0825 10 30 E571R1393 18 6
E571R0738 27 10 E571R0826 10 31 E571R1394 10 9
E571R0739 10 5 E571R0829 10 2 E571R1395 10 8
E571R0739 27 12 E571R0830 18 1 E571R1396 10 7
E571R0740 26 7 E571R0831 18 3 E571R1396 18 18
E571R0740 27 21 E571R0832 18 2 E571R1398 10 6
E571R0742 13 3 E571R0833 18 5 E571R1401 11 2
E571R0742 21 9 E571R0833 27 17 E571R1407 6 28
E571R0743 10 27 E571R0836 18 4 E571R1407 10 35
E571R0745 6 15 E571R0843 18 15 E571R1407 21 29
E571R0746 10 21 E571R0846 18 16 E571R1423 10 20
E571R0746 17 12 E571R0846 27 19 E571R1431 21 31

125




MmESRE
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

MaESs |HES|REBEE| HaEs |KES |REEsS| Hads |(HES |(RHES
Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No.
E571R1440 21 30 E571R1993 16 1 E571R2044 23 2
E571R1458 16 2 E571R1994 16 5 E571R2045 20 3
E571R1476 21 10 E571R1995 16 6 E571R2046 20 4
E571R1491 2 5 E571R1996 16 8 E571R2047 23 1
E571R1497 12 15 E571R1997 13 1 E571R2048 23 6
E571R1505 10 32 E571R1998 6 6 E571R2049 21 22
E571R1516 10 24 E571R1999 13 4 E571R2050 24 1
E571R1516 21 20 E571R2000 12 4 E571R2051 21 23
E571R1516 24 3 E571R2001 12 7 E571R2052 10 23
E571R1518 21 26 E571R2002 12 8 E571R2053 21 19
E571R1521 17 7 E571R2003 12 9 E571R2054 21 18
E571R1521 27 16 E571R2004 12 10 E571R2055 10 18
E571R1522 8 3 E571R2005 6 17 E571R2056 6 26
E571R1545 18 21 E571R2006 17 6 E571R2057 21 21
E571R1545 27 20 E571R2007 17 8 E571R2058 21 32
E571R1958 1 1 E571R2008 22 2 E571R2059 24 2
E571R1959 19 4 E571R2009 17 13 E571R2060 21 1
E571R1960 21 24 E571R2010 17 10 E571R2061 29 33
E571R1961 21 6 E571R2011 18 9 E571R2062 29 34
E571R1962 18 10 E571R2011 27 18 E571R2063 29 36
E571R1963 23 5 E571R2012 18 8 E571R2064 29 37
E571R1964 25 7 E571R2013 19 2 E571R2065 29 38
E571R1965 23 7 E571R2014 19 1 E571R2066 29 39
E571R1966 16 4 E571R2015 19 3 E571R2067 21 7
E571R1967 6 27 E571R2016 19 5 E571R2068 29 11
E571R1968 2 1 E571R2017 25 3 E571R2069 29 12
E571R1969 2 6 E571R2018 18 20 E571R2070 29 13
E571R1969 27 3 E571R2019 6 22 E571R2071 29 17
E571R1970 3 1 E571R2020 18 13 E571R2072 29 18
E571R1971 3 3 E571R2021 4 1 E571R2073 29 19
E571R1971 27 4 E571R2022 4 2 E571R2074 29 20
E571R1972 6 1 E571R2022 27 6 E571R2075 29 21
E571R1973 6 23 E571R2023 5 1 E571R2076 29 22
E571R1974 10 1 E571R2024 5 2 E571R2077 29 23
E571R1975 10 36 E571R2024 27 7 E571R2078 29 24
E571R1976 10 28 E571R2025 20 1 E571R2079 29 25
E571R1976 27 14 E571R2026 28 16 E571R2080 29 26
E571R1977 10 37 E571R2027 28 1 E571R2081 29 27
E571R1977 27 15 E571R2028 28 15 E571R2082 29 28
E571R1978 9 1 E571R2029 28 14 E571R2083 29 29
E571R1979 9 2 E571R2030 28 13 E571R2084 29 30
E571R1980 8 1 E571R2031 28 12 E571R2085 29 31
E571R1981 6 10 E571R2032 28 2 E571R2086 29 1
E571R1982 7 1 E571R2033 28 3 E571R2087 29 14
E571R1983 7 3 E571R2034 28 4 E571R2088 29 7
E571R1984 6 29 E571R2035 28 5 E571R2089 29 35
E571R1985 6 30 E571R2036 28 6 E571R2090 29 32
E571R1986 14 1 E571R2037 28 7 E571R2091 29 15
E571R1987 15 1 E571R2038 28 8 E571R2092 29 16
E571R1988 15 3 E571R2039 28 9 E571R2093 29 2
E571R1989 14 2 E571R2040 28 10 E571R2094 29 3
E571R1990 15 2 E571R2041 28 11 E571R2095 29 5
E571R1991 15 4 E571R2042 28 17 E571R2096 29 4
E571R1992 14 5 E571R2043 28 18 E571R2097 29 6

126




MmESRE
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

MaESs |HES|REBEE| HaEs |KES |REEsS| Hads |(HES |(RHES
Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No.
E571R2098 29 8
E571R2099 29 9
E571R2100 29 10
E571R2101 26 5
E571R2102 21 2
E571R2103 21 3
E571R2104 21 4
E571R2105 21 5
E571R2106 22 1
E571R2107 25 8
E571R2108 30 1
E571R2109 30 10
E571R2110 30 11
E571R2111 30 4
E571R2112 30 3
E571R2113 30 2
E571R2114 30 5
E571R2115 30 6
E571R2116 30 19
E571R2117 30 29
E571R2118 30 28
E571R2119 30 30
E571R2120 30 9
E571R2121 30 7
E571R2122 30 12
E571R2123 30 13
E571R2124 30 14
E571R2125 30 15
E571R2126 30 16
E571R2127 30 17
E571R2128 30 18
E571R2129 30 21
E571R2130 30 22
E571R2131 30 23
E571R2132 30 24
E571R2133 30 25
E571R2134 30 26
E571R2135 30 27
E571R2136 30 34
E571R2137 30 8
E571R2138 30 20
E571R2139 25 1
E571R2140 25 2
E571R2141 26 6
E571R2142 27 1
E571R2143 9 4
E571R2144 25 9
E571R2145 30 32
E571R2146 30 31
E571R2167 10 11
E571R2168 25 6
E571R2170 21 25

127




aB &S IRRE

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
v —R
( CHASSIS )



MmESRE
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

MaES |HES|RHEES| HaEs |RES |REES| Hads |HNES |RHES
Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No.
390101810 238 1 E571R0247 203 14 E571R1357 210 17
390124930 238 4 E571R0302 219 25 E571R1364 201 17
A90110140 238 2 E571R0307 240 1 E571R1364 202 33
A90110150 238 3 E571R0316 219 7 E571R1364 205 17
E571R0004 205 18 E571R0316 225 6 E571R1364 219 61
E571R0004 236 25 E571R0321 220 1 E571R1364 221 18
E571R0004 236 27 E571R0322 220 2 E571R1364 228 29
E571R0007 236 26 E571R0618 236 5 E571R1364 231 15
E571R0011 234 2 E571R0646 241 1 E571R1364 236 8
E571R0015 215 9 E571R0647 219 2 E571R1365 205 15
E571R0018 202 30 E571R0651 219 22 E571R1365 219 59
E571R0020 202 29 E571R0651 219 27 E571R1365 228 16
E571R0020 220 25 E571R0657 223 13 E571R1365 237 2
E571R0021 202 20 E571R0658 201 13 E571R1366 219 55
E571R0022 202 21 E571R0665 236 34 E571R1368 202 22
E571R0023 228 13 E571R0668 236 9 E571R1370 220 14
E571R0024 203 7 E571R0677 215 5 E571R1371 210 46
E571R0024 221 2 E571R0677 221 10 E571R1371 220 7
E571R0052 216 1 E571R0693 202 11 E571R1373 219 6
E571R0053 204 4 E571R0693 221 11 E571R1374 227 7
E571R0056 202 19 E571R0694 203 13 E571R1374 227 22
E571R0073 201 9 E571R0699 236 6 E571R1375 214 3
E571R0075 208 4 E571R0701 236 7 E571R1375 214 6
E571R0078 222 2 E571R0709 202 28 E571R1376 203 5
E571R0081 225 7 E571R0709 220 24 E571R1376 203 8
E571R0082 225 8 E571R1046 210 8 E571R1376 222 5
E571R0083 230 2 E571R1080 240 5 E571R1379 236 22
E571R0083 232 2 E571R1251 210 19 E571R1380 221 12
E571R0086 236 32 E571R1263 202 18 E571R1381 219 16
E571R0092 208 7 E571R1264 204 8 E571R1407 207 4
E571R0099 236 33 E571R1264 204 10 E571R1408 202 31
E571R0122 208 3 E571R1268 205 14 E571R1408 214 21
E571R0125 202 2 E571R1269 205 8 E571R1408 219 33
E571R0127 204 5 E571R1271 202 26 E571R1408 219 42
E571R0133 236 4 E571R1324 228 5 E571R1408 220 26
E571R0147 240 7 E571R1333 214 20 E571R1408 221 5
E571R0148 207 3 E571R1345 209 10 E571R1408 221 16
E571R0176 203 2 E571R1348 201 3 E571R1408 221 20
E571R0182 214 4 E571R1348 201 14 E571R1408 227 10
E571R0188 235 1 E571R1350 202 14 E571R1408 236 19
E571R0189 228 18 E571R1350 228 11 E571R1409 201 6
E571R0190 228 17 E571R1350 236 24 E571R1409 208 5
E571R0197 236 23 E571R1350 236 31 E571R1409 210 30
E571R0197 236 39 E571R1351 205 2 E571R1409 213 6
E571R0199 202 4 E571R1351 227 18 E571R1409 220 18
E571R0218 240 6 E571R1351 228 3 E571R1409 226 7
E571R0219 240 8 E571R1351 228 12 E571R1410 203 11
E571R0220 240 3 E571R1351 228 15 E571R1410 223 6
E571R0221 240 4 E571R1351 228 34 E571R1412 201 10
E571R0225 231 18 E571R1351 231 19 E571R1414 218 8
E571R0225 236 37 E571R1351 233 4 E571R1416 203 3
E571R0226 231 17 E571R1351 236 38 E571R1417 216 17
E571R0226 236 36 E571R1351 236 47 E571R1418 222 6
E571R0245 202 34 E571R1352 236 44 E571R1420 223 14

129




MmESRE
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

MaEs |HES|REBE| HadEs |RES |REEsS| Hads |(HES |(RHES
Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No.
E571R1420 224 6 E571R1442 213 9 E571R1556 210 22
E571R1425 207 5 E571R1442 217 3 E571R1556 210 33
E571R1425 219 26 E571R1442 219 45 E571R1556 214 10
E571R1425 228 10 E571R1442 231 11 E571R1556 216 7
E571R1425 228 31 E571R1443 226 8 E571R1556 222 10
E571R1425 231 3 E571R1443 227 15 E571R1575 210 44
E571R1428 210 38 E571R1443 228 19 E571R1576 219 40
E571R1428 219 32 E571R1444 210 39 E571R1577 219 12
E571R1428 228 27 E571R1445 220 5 E571R1577 219 36
E571R1428 230 6 E571R1445 222 7 E571R1578 223 3
E571R1428 230 9 E571R1445 226 3 E571R1579 220 11
E571R1429 228 20 E571R1446 223 10 E571R1580 223 12
E571R1429 231 6 E571R1450 208 9 E571R1581 223 4
E571R1431 201 20 E571R1451 213 4 E571R1582 223 5
E571R1432 201 11 E571R1451 213 10 E571R1583 221 15
E571R1432 236 20 E571R1451 214 15 E571R1584 223 7
E571R1433 201 4 E571R1451 215 4 E571R1585 223 8
E571R1433 201 7 E571R1451 215 8 E571R1586 221 8
E571R1433 201 15 E571R1451 216 14 E571R1587 233 2
E571R1433 203 10 E571R1451 217 4 E571R1588 221 7
E571R1433 209 11 E571R1451 217 7 E571R1589 205 16
E571R1433 210 29 E571R1451 217 10 E571R1590 237 5
E571R1433 220 19 E571R1451 219 31 E571R1591 231 20
E571R1434 216 16 E571R1451 219 46 E571R1592 216 18
E571R1434 218 7 E571R1451 219 50 E571R1593 231 9
E571R1434 224 7 E571R1451 219 52 E571R1594 232 7
E571R1435 222 8 E571R1453 223 15 E571R1595 220 17
E571R1438 203 4 E571R1453 224 8 E571R1596 216 10
E571R1440 208 8 E571R1453 226 9 E571R1597 236 17
E571R1440 210 21 E571R1454 226 4 E571R1598 236 18
E571R1440 214 9 E571R1464 206 5 E571R1599 221 9
E571R1440 216 6 E571R1464 230 5 E571R1600 224 2
E571R1441 201 12 E571R1464 231 12 E571R1601 232 5
E571R1441 201 18 E571R1464 232 4 E571R1602 231 23
E571R1441 202 23 E571R1468 223 11 E571R1603 231 5
E571R1441 206 4 E571R1477 210 5 E571R1604 231 21
E571R1441 213 3 E571R1477 210 11 E571R1605 206 3
E571R1441 214 14 E571R1480 210 4 E571R1606 206 6
E571R1441 215 3 E571R1488 220 12 E571R1608 231 1
E571R1441 215 7 E571R1495 227 16 E571R1609 205 6
E571R1441 216 13 E571R1496 210 40 E571R1610 231 4
E571R1441 217 6 E571R1496 219 18 E571R1611 205 3
E571R1441 217 9 E571R1496 219 23 E571R1611 219 57
E571R1441 219 30 E571R1496 219 28 E571R1612 205 4
E571R1441 219 49 E571R1500 214 12 E571R1612 219 58
E571R1441 219 51 E571R1500 216 9 E571R1613 236 14
E571R1441 230 4 E571R1509 210 6 E571R1614 236 15
E571R1441 232 3 E571R1509 210 12 E571R1615 236 16
E571R1441 237 7 E571R1510 219 5 E571R1616 201 19
E571R1442 201 8 E571R1510 219 9 E571R1617 204 2
E571R1442 201 16 E571R1516 227 4 E571R1618 204 3
E571R1442 208 6 E571R1537 210 16 E571R1619 230 11
E571R1442 210 42 E571R1551 210 7 E571R1620 208 10
E571R1442 213 7 E571R1551 210 13 E571R1621 202 8

130




MmESRE
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

MaEs |HES|REBE| HadEs |RES |REEsS| Hads |(HES |(RHES
Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No.
E571R1622 202 13 E571R1671 236 29 E571R1723 242 13
E571R1623 202 15 E571R1672 214 2 E571R1724 242 14
E571R1624 202 1 E571R1672 214 5 E571R1725 242 15
E571R1625 202 3 E571R1673 201 1 E571R1726 242 16
E571R1626 202 5 E571R1674 201 2 E571R1727 242 17
E571R1627 202 6 E571R1675 202 12 E571R1728 242 18
E571R1628 202 7 E571R1676 202 16 E571R1729 242 19
E571R1629 204 9 E571R1677 202 9 E571R1730 242 20
E571R1630 224 5 E571R1678 202 32 E571R1731 242 21
E571R1631 219 48 E571R1679 203 15 E571R1732 242 22
E571R1632 219 44 E571R1680 203 6 E571R1733 242 23
E571R1633 224 4 E571R1681 203 1 E571R1734 242 24
E571R1634 235 6 E571R1682 204 7 E571R1735 242 25
E571R1635 237 8 E571R1683 204 6 E571R1736 242 26
E571R1636 212 4 E571R1684 204 11 E571R1737 242 29
E571R1636 212 12 E571R1685 205 9 E571R1738 242 30
E571R1637 228 8 E571R1686 205 12 E571R1739 242 31
E571R1638 222 3 E571R1687 205 7 E571R1740 242 32
E571R1639 229 2 E571R1688 205 13 E571R1741 242 33
E571R1640 202 24 E571R1689 206 1 E571R1742 242 34
E571R1640 202 25 E571R1690 206 2 E571R1743 242 35
E571R1641 204 1 E571R1691 207 2 E571R1744 242 36
E571R1642 205 1 E571R1692 207 6 E571R1745 242 37
E571R1643 236 21 E571R1693 208 1 E571R1746 242 38
E571R1644 207 1 E571R1694 209 1 E571R1747 242 39
E571R1645 208 2 E571R1695 209 3 E571R1748 242 40
E571R1646 209 4 E571R1696 209 6 E571R1749 242 89
E571R1647 215 2 E571R1697 209 8 E571R1750 242 42
E571R1648 215 1 E571R1698 210 1 E571R1751 242 43
E571R1649 219 43 E571R1699 210 2 E571R1752 242 90
E571R1650 225 2 E571R1700 210 25 E571R1753 242 44
E571R1651 225 5 E571R1701 210 43 E571R1754 242 45
E571R1652 218 4 E571R1702 210 26 E571R1755 242 47
E571R1652 225 3 E571R1703 210 35 E571R1756 242 48
E571R1653 225 1 E571R1704 210 20 E571R1757 242 49
E571R1654 221 4 E571R1705 210 34 E571R1758 242 50
E571R1654 221 19 E571R1706 210 41 E571R1759 242 51
E571R1655 228 9 E571R1707 210 31 E571R1760 242 52
E571R1656 228 6 E571R1708 210 45 E571R1761 242 53
E571R1657 228 2 E571R1709 211 2 E571R1762 242 54
E571R1658 228 28 E571R1709 237 3 E571R1763 242 55
E571R1659 228 4 E571R1710 211 1 E571R1764 242 56
E571R1660 229 3 E571R1711 242 3 E571R1765 242 91
E571R1661 239 6 E571R1712 242 6 E571R1766 242 57
E571R1662 240 9 E571R1713 242 83 E571R1767 242 58
E571R1663 214 1 E571R1714 242 7 E571R1768 242 59
E571R1664 209 2 E571R1715 242 8 E571R1769 242 60
E571R1664 209 7 E571R1716 242 86 E571R1770 242 61
E571R1665 209 9 E571R1717 242 9 E571R1771 242 63
E571R1666 209 5 E571R1718 242 11 E571R1772 242 64
E571R1667 227 17 E571R1719 242 80 E571R1773 242 65
E571R1668 205 5 E571R1720 242 87 E571R1774 242 92
E571R1669 228 30 E571R1721 242 12 E571R1775 242 93
E571R1670 236 28 E571R1722 242 88 E571R1776 242 66

131




MmESRE
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

MaEs |HES|REBE| HadEs |RES |REEsS| Hads |(HES |(RHES
Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No.
E571R1777 242 67 E571R1829 218 6 E571R1883 228 1
E571R1778 242 69 E571R1830 218 9 E571R1884 228 25
E571R1779 242 70 E571R1831 218 1 E571R1885 228 21
E571R1780 242 71 E571R1832 218 2 E571R1886 228 23
E571R1781 242 72 E571R1833 218 3 E571R1887 228 14
E571R1782 242 73 E571R1834 219 8 E571R1888 228 32
E571R1783 242 74 E571R1835 219 4 E571R1889 228 33
E571R1784 242 75 E571R1836 219 60 E571R1890 229 1
E571R1785 242 77 E571R1837 219 13 E571R1891 230 7
E571R1786 242 78 E571R1838 219 37 E571R1892 230 8
E571R1787 242 82 E571R1839 219 10 E571R1893 230 1
E571R1788 242 79 E571R1840 219 34 E571R1894 231 2
E571R1789 242 1 E571R1841 219 53 E571R1895 231 7
E571R1790 242 2 E571R1842 219 24 E571R1896 231 13
E571R1791 242 4 E571R1843 219 1 E571R1897 231 14
E571R1792 242 5 E571R1844 219 17 E571R1898 231 10
E571R1792 242 85 E571R1845 219 56 E571R1899 231 8
E571R1793 242 10 E571R1846 219 47 E571R1900 232 1
E571R1794 242 84 E571R1847 219 54 E571R1901 232 6
E571R1795 242 81 E571R1848 220 16 E571R1902 233 1
E571R1796 242 27 E571R1849 220 20 E571R1903 233 3
E571R1797 242 28 E571R1850 220 9 E571R1904 234 1
E571R1798 242 41 E571R1851 220 3 E571R1905 235 7
E571R1799 242 46 E571R1852 220 27 E571R1907 236 10
E571R1800 242 62 E571R1853 220 10 E571R1908 236 11
E571R1801 242 68 E571R1854 220 13 E571R1909 236 12
E571R1802 242 76 E571R1855 220 21 E571R1910 236 13
E571R1803 212 1 E571R1856 220 15 E571R1911 236 1
E571R1804 212 2 E571R1857 220 6 E571R1912 236 2
E571R1805 212 5 E571R1858 221 17 E571R1913 236 3
E571R1806 212 9 E571R1859 221 13 E571R1914 237 4
E571R1807 212 6 E571R1860 221 3 E571R1915 237 1
E571R1808 212 3 E571R1861 221 14 E571R1916 239 1
E571R1808 212 10 E571R1862 221 1 E571R1917 239 2
E571R1809 212 7 E571R1863 221 6 E571R1918 239 3
E571R1810 213 8 E571R1864 222 4 E571R1919 239 4
E571R1811 213 5 E571R1865 222 1 E571R1920 239 7
E571R1812 213 2 E571R1866 223 2 E571R1921 239 8
E571R1813 213 1 E571R1867 223 1 E571R1922 240 10
E571R1814 214 13 E571R1868 223 9 E571R1923 240 11
E571R1815 214 16 E571R1869 224 1 E571R1924 233 6
E571R1816 214 18 E571R1870 226 1 E571R1925 210 23
E571R1817 214 7 E571R1871 226 6 E571R1926 227 14
E571R1818 214 8 E571R1872 226 5 E571R1927 234 3
E571R1819 215 6 E571R1873 226 2 E571R1928 212 13
E571R1820 216 15 E571R1874 227 3 E571R1929 235 5
E571R1821 216 3 E571R1875 227 12 E571R1930 240 2
E571R1822 216 12 E571R1876 227 8 E571R1931 227 5
E571R1823 216 2 E571R1877 227 21 E571R1932 227 6
E571R1824 216 5 E571R1878 227 13 E571R1933 227 2
E571R1825 217 8 E571R1879 227 11 E571R1934 232 8
E571R1826 217 2 E571R1880 227 19 E571R1935 202 10
E571R1827 217 1 E571R1881 227 1 E571R1936 236 30
E571R1828 217 5 E571R1882 228 7 E571R1937 206 7

132




MmESRE
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

MaEs |HES|REBE| HadEs |RES |REEsS| Hads |(HES |(RHES
Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No.
E571R1938 206 8 E571R2177 219 3
E571R1939 201 5 E571R2178 210 36
E571R1940 210 28 E571R2178 219 20
E571R1941 212 11 E571R2179 219 39
E571R1942 219 11 E571R2180 219 15
E571R1943 220 22 E571R2181 219 38
E571R1944 210 32 E571R2182 219 14
E571R1945 233 5 E571R2183 220 8
E571R1946 210 27 E571R2184 210 37
E571R1947 230 3 E571R2184 219 21
E571R1948 230 10 E571R2185 218 5
E571R1949 219 29 E571R2185 225 4
E571R1950 227 9 E571R2359 214 8A
E571R1951 205 10 E571R2360 221 1A
E571R1952 216 11 E571R2361 234 1A
E571R1953 205 1 E571R2362 236 1A
E571R1954 219 41 E571R2363 214 8B
E571R1955 235 3 E571R2364 236 40
E571R1956 235 2 E571R2365 236 41
E571R1956 235 4 E571R2366 236 42
E571R1957 237 6 E571R2367 236 43
E571R2147 231 16 E571R2368 236 36A
E571R2148 219 35 E571R2368 236 45
E571R2149 219 19 E571R2369 236 46
E571R2150 210 14 E571R2370 236 10A
E571R2151 210 15 E571R2372 235 8
E571R2152 210 9

E571R2153 210 10

E571R2154 210 18

E571R2155 210 3

E571R2156 202 17

E571R2157 202 27

E571R2157 220 23

E571R2158 203 9

E571R2159 236 35

E571R2160 227 20

E571R2161 209 12

E571R2162 212 8

E571R2162 216 4

E571R2163 210 24

E571R2164 203 12

E571R2165 211 3

E571R2166 228 22

E571R2166 228 24

E571R2166 228 26

E571R2169 212 14

E571R2171 231 22

E571R2172 224 3

E571R2173 220 4

E571R2174 214 11

E571R2174 216 8

E571R2175 222 9

E571R2176 214 17

E571R2176 214 19

133




sl B S IF %5

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

T 7 R
( MOWER)



MmESRE
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

MaES |HES|RHEES| HaEs |RES |REES| Hads |HNES |RHES
Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No.
E571R0062 305 3 E571R1480 302 4 E571R2214 315 10
E571R0062 309 4 E571R1480 313 5 E571R2215 302 1
E571R0087 310 4 E571R1509 302 6 E571R2215 313 2
E571R0645 310 2 E571R1509 302 23 E571R2216 302 3
E571R1045 305 5 E571R1509 313 7 E571R2216 313 4
E571R1046 302 2 E571R1509 313 18 E571R2217 302 9
E571R1046 302 10 E571R1509 313 36 E571R2217 313 25
E571R1046 313 3 E571R1510 302 15 E571R2218 302 12
E571R1046 313 26 E571R1510 313 13 E571R2218 313 10
E571R1066 308 1 E571R1510 313 31 E571R2218 313 28
E571R1077 305 2 E571R1537 302 25 E571R2219 302 17
E571R1077 309 3 E571R1537 313 20 E571R2220 302 8
E571R1080 310 1 E571R1537 313 38 E571R2220 313 9
E571R1097 310 3 E571R1551 302 7 E571R2221 313 1
E571R1129 308 2 E571R1551 302 24 E571R2222 313 24
E571R1130 308 6 E571R1551 313 8 E571R2223 303 1
E571R1250 301 3 E571R1551 313 19 E571R2224 303 2
E571R1251 302 33 E571R1551 313 37 E571R2224 312 1
E571R1357 302 28 E571R1552 302 16 E571R2225 304 1
E571R1357 313 23 E571R1552 313 14 E571R2226 304 2
E571R1357 313 N E571R1552 313 32 E571R2227 304 4
E571R1364 305 14 E571R1556 302 32 E571R2227 304-1 4
E571R1364 307 3 E571R1704 302 30 E571R2228 304 5
E571R1364 307 5 E571R2150 302 26 E571R2228 304-1 5
E571R1372 304 6 E571R2150 313 21 E571R2229 304 3
E571R1372 304-1 6 E571R2150 313 39 E571R2229 304-1 3
E571R1408 306 6 E571R2151 302 27 E571R2230 305 13
E571R1409 302 19 E571R2151 313 22 E571R2231 305 1
E571R1411 309 7 E571R2151 313 40 E571R2232 306 3
E571R1423 305 8 E571R2152 302 20 E571R2233 306 1
E571R1426 308 3 E571R2152 313 15 E571R2234 307 2
E571R1428 314 7 E571R2152 313 33 E571R2235 307 1
E571R1429 305 7 E571R2153 302 21 E571R2236 307 4
E571R1429 306 2 E571R2153 313 16 E571R2237 308 4
E571R1429 306 5 E571R2153 313 34 E571R2238 308 5
E571R1430 308 10 E571R2154 302 29 E571R2239 309 1
E571R1433 302 18 E571R2155 302 11 E571R2240 309 6
E571R1440 302 31 E571R2155 313 27 E571R2241 309 2
E571R1441 306 4 E571R2190 309 8 E571R2242 314 2
E571R1441 314 6 E571R2191 308 8 E571R2243 314 3
E571R1443 305 6 E571R2201 305 12 E571R2244 314 1
E571R1469 305 4 E571R2203 308 9 E571R2245 314 4
E571R1469 309 5 E571R2204 308 7 E571R2246 310 5
E571R1477 302 5 E571R2206 315 1 E571R2304 305 11
E571R1477 302 13 E571R2206 315 6 E571R2311 305 9
E571R1477 302 22 E571R2207 315 4 E571R2311 314 5
E571R1477 313 6 E571R2207 315 8 E571R2317 301 2
E571R1477 313 11 E571R2208 315 5 E571R2354 304-1 1
E571R1477 313 17 E571R2208 315 9 E571R2354 304-1 2
E571R1477 313 29 E571R2209 305 10

E571R1477 313 35 E571R2210 301 1

E571R1478 302 14 E571R2211 315 2

E571R1478 313 12 E571R2212 315 3

E571R1478 313 30 E571R2213 315 7

135




sl B S IF %5

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

L2 %4R
( COLLECTOR)



MmESRE
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

MaES |HES|RHEES| HaEs |RES |REES| Hads |HNES |RHES
Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No.
* 415 3 E571R1441 402 21 E571R2259 403 1
E571R0007 410 5 E571R1441 403 17 E571R2260 403 3
E571R0072 409 15 E571R1441 404 10 E571R2261 403 10
E571R0087 412 2 E571R1441 404 16 E571R2262 402 3
E571R0087 414 2 E571R1441 404 18 E571R2262 404 1
E571R0099 409 6 E571R1441 408 5 E571R2263 404 6
E571R0225 401 5 E571R1442 403 12 E571R2264 404 13
E571R0226 401 4 E571R1443 402 6 E571R2265 405 5
E571R0318 411 5 E571R1443 402 10 E571R2266 405 6
E571R0318 411 8 E571R1443 404 4 E571R2267 405 3
E571R0665 409 5 E571R1443 404 7 E571R2268 405 1
E571R0690 401 7 E571R1444 405 8 E571R2269 411 7
E571R1078 412 1 E571R1448 409 11 E571R2270 406 13
E571R1078 414 1 E571R1451 402 7 E571R2271 406 5
E571R1137 409 7 E571R1451 402 9 E571R2272 415 17
E571R1138 409 9 E571R1451 402 17 E571R2273 406 9
E571R1139 409 10 E571R1451 402 22 E571R2274 406 15
E571R1141 409 4 E571R1451 403 13 E571R2275 406 1
E571R1142 412 3 E571R1451 403 15 E571R2276 406 2
E571R1142 414 3 E571R1451 403 18 E571R2277 411 1
E571R1226 409 8 E571R1451 404 5 E571R2278 406 7
E571R1351 401 6 E571R1451 404 8 E571R2279 406 10
E571R1351 401 9 E571R1451 404 19 E571R2280 415 18
E571R1351 409 12 E571R1451 405 9 E571R2281 407 2
E571R1351 411 2 E571R1451 408 6 E571R2282 407 1
E571R1351 415 13 E571R2186 406 12 E571R2283 407 3
E571R1357 406 11 E571R2186 406 14 E571R2284 407 6
E571R1362 401 3 E571R2187 402 16 E571R2285 408 4
E571R1362 407 4 E571R2188 408 2 E571R2286 408 1
E571R1365 407 5 E571R2189 404 17 E571R2287 409 2
E571R1365 407 7 E571R2193 403 16 E571R2288 409 1
E571R1365 408 3 E571R2194 403 5 E571R2289 409 14
E571R1408 402 14 E571R2195 402 18 E571R2290 410 2
E571R1408 402 20 E571R2196 403 11 E571R2291 410 1
E571R1408 404 12 E571R2197 403 4 E571R2292 410 4
E571R1408 404 14 E571R2198 403 14 E571R2293 415 2
E571R1408 415 6 E571R2199 405 7 E571R2294 415 4
E571R1408 415 9 E571R2200 415 14 E571R2295 415 7
E571R1410 406 4 E571R2202 411 4 E571R2296 415 10
E571R1425 406 8 E571R2205 402 11 E571R2297 415 1
E571R1425 409 3 E571R2205 404 9 E571R2298 415 11
E571R1427 415 16 E571R2247 401 13 E571R2299 415 12
E571R1428 401 12 E571R2248 401 10 E571R2300 412 4
E571R1428 402 2 E571R2249 401 11 E571R2300 414 4
E571R1428 402 5 E571R2250 401 8 E571R2301 412 5
E571R1428 403 2 E571R2251 402 8 E571R2302 414 6
E571R1428 403 9 E571R2252 402 15 E571R2303 414 5
E571R1428 404 3 E571R2253 402 19 E571R2305 411 3
E571R1428 404 15 E571R2254 402 1 E571R2306 411 6
E571R1428 405 2 E571R2255 402 4 E571R2307 412 6
E571R1430 401 2 E571R2255 404 2 E571R2308 409 13
E571R1432 402 13 E571R2256 401 1 E571R2309 415 15
E571R1432 404 11 E571R2257 403 8 E571R2310 405 4
E571R1441 402 12 E571R2258 403 6 E571R2312 415 5

137




MmESRE
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

MaEs |HES|REBE| HadEs |RES |REEsS| Hads |(HES |(RHES
Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No. Parts No. FIG No. | Key No.

E571R2312 415 8
E571R2313 406 3
E571R2314 406 6
E571R2315 410 3
E571R2316 403 7

E571R2356 406 15
E571R2357 409 8A
E571R2358 401 1A

138



HRX=tIHI 77Uy o GT216



